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This is the 50th annual average book published by your
Rhode Island Duckpin Bowlers Association.

The publication of this book is the responsibility of the Rhode Island
Duckpin Bowlers Association, and we would like to thank all of the
individuals that donated their time and efforts to the future of DUCKPINS in
Rhode Island.

Best wishes for a successful season!!!



WHAT IS THE

RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN BOWLERS ASSOCIATION?

All sanctioned bowlers are the Rhode Island Duckpin Bowlers
Association!! (Hereinafter referred to as the “RIDBA?)

The RIDBA is the representative of the National Duckpin Bowling
Congress in the Rhode Island area with a primary function as a service
organization to the sanctioned bowlers of Rhode Island for the National
Duckpin Bowling Congress.

The RIDBA shall have as its objectives — the adoption, supervision and
enforcement of the uniform rules and regulations governing the game of
duckpins, as adopted by the National Duckpin Bowling Congress, for all
leagues and individuals sanctioned in the State of Rhode Island.

The RIDBA is “the local bowlers themselves”. The Board of Directors of
the RIDBA meets to hear any and all suggestions as well as complaints that
sanctioned league members may have and encourages all sanctioned
leagues to send representatives to these meetings.

The RIDBA shall strive by its efforts to foster the spirit of good
fellowship, produced by organizing a greater interest in the duckpin game.

The RIDBA is also charged with the responsibility of conducting all
sanctioned events held in Rhode Island in cooperation with the Rhode
Island Duckpin Bowling Proprietors Association.

The RIDBA is elected by you, the bowler. Your support and
constructive input is needed for a strong and effective organization. This
can be achieved by attending the regularly scheduled meetings of YOUR
association.



PRESIDENT’S PAGE

Dear Rhode Island Duckpin Bowlers,

Before the 2019-2020 bowling season begins, I want to take this opportunity,
once again, to thank everyone who continues to make Rhode Island the best place to
be a Duckpin Bowler. There is no other area in Duckpins where the local bowler’s
association and the local proprietors work together for a successful outcome for
everyone.

First and foremost, the group of people that deserve thanks are the RI Duckpin
Bowling Proprietors Association. Although it is the job of the local bowler’s
association to promote sanctioning, RI’s membership would not have remained
stable, and actually increased slightly this past bowling season, without help from
the proprietors. That is certainly not the case in other areas, where membership in
the National Duckpin Bowling Congress is, at best, an afterthought. This is one of
the reasons why the RI Duckpin Bowlers Association is the 2nd largest in Duckpins.

We have completed our 20th successful Tournament Series season, averaging
nearly 80 entries per event, and awarding over $20,000 in prize money. More than
200 bowlers participated in the 2018-2019 Tournament Series with averages
between 82 and 145. All of the series events are handicapped and anyone can win!
In fact, a 107 average bowler finished 2nd in the 2018 Tournament Series Finals and
a 105 average bowler WON a series event this season. The proprietors give the
bowlers association credit for the success of the Tournament Series, however unless
the proprietors open their centers for the series events, the Tournament Series would
not have lasted this long.

The second group of people who need to be recognized and thanked are the
members of the Rhode Island Duckpin Bowlers Association Board of Directors. 1
have been President of this organization for a long time, and I am very lucky to have
a group that works as hard as this one. Whether it is running another successful
National Tournament earlier this year, or organizing an Awards Banquet honoring
our ranked bowlers and tournament winners each November, these volunteers take
pride in everything they do and words cannot express how much I appreciate them.

Don’t forget to keep in touch with the RI Duckpin Bowlers Association by
visiting our Facebook Page and our website, www.ridba.net regularly to be aware of
any events that are planned during the 2019-2020 bowling season.

Sincerely,

Ul Zoraian

Al Zoraian

President — RIDBA
Vice President — NDBC



DUTIES OF A LEAGUE SECRETARY

The Secretary, at the direction of the league President, shall notify all
members of league meetings, keep a complete record of all proceedings and
attend to league correspondence. He/She shall furnish to all members of
the Board a copy of the league by-laws, rules and regulations and insure
that all league members are informed of and understand these rules.

The Secretary shall keep a complete list of all teams and bowlers,
including names, addresses and phone numbers. This listing should also
include all spares used in the league.

The Secretary shall distribute National Duckpin Bowling Congress
membership cards with the bowler’s name entered on the card. In addition,
the Secretary will be responsible for completing and mailing to the office of
the National Duckpin Bowling Congress all applications for eligible
claimants for special awards and/or records.

The Secretary will be responsible for league publicity and shall turn
over to his/her successor in office all records and papers.

IMPORTANT

Immediately at the conclusion of the bowling season, the Secretary
shall forward to the SECRETARY OF THE RIDBA a complete listing of final
averages.

FINAL AVERAGES MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING:

1 - NDBC Membership Number

2 - Bowlers full name (no nicknames)

3 - Total Pinfall

4 - Total Games

S - Final Average (no rounding up or down)

6 - Men and Women must be listed separately

7 - Final averages must be received no later than JUNE 15th.

A copy of the final average listing will be forwarded by the RIDBA to the
office of the National Duckpin Bowling Congress.



RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN PROPRIETORS ASSOCIATION
BOWLING CENTERS

DUDEK LANES
409 Child Street
Warren, RI 02885
401-245-9571

Proprietor: Scott Mansi
18 Lanes

MAC’S BOWLAWAY

890 Main Street

West Warwick, RI 02893
401-828-3279

Proprietor: Roger Lacroix
10 Lanes

MEADOWBROOK LANES
2850 Warwick Avenue
Warwick, RI 02888
401-737-5402

Proprietor: John Paterra
20 Lanes

TOWN HALL LANES
1463 Atwood Avenue
Johnson, RI 02919
401-831-6940

Proprietor: Rich Fraielli
32 Lanes

WICKFORD LANES

7555 Post Road

North Kingstown, RI 02852
401-294-9886

Proprietor: The Lischio Family
10 Lanes




RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN BOWLERS HALL OF FAME

REQUIREMENTS/QUALIFICATIONS

(Revised 2005)

MERITORIOUS SERVICE: 40 points required for automatic ballot consideration.
Any member may be considered for meritorious service. Points are to be used as guidelines.

RIDBA Board of Directors OffiCer ......cccoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 2 points each

RIDBA Board Member.......c.ouiniuiiiiiiiiiee e 1 point per year
YOUth COaCh ..viiiiii i 1 point per year
League Officer (President, Secretary, Treasurer) ........ccocceeevvviniininenennen. 1 point total per year
Committee Member (RIDBA BOD, HOF, etc.)..c.ccoceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 1 point total per year
National Officer (NDBC) ....uiuiniiiiiiiii e 3 points per year

SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE:

100 Points for ballot, 150 points for automatic induction
20 years as a sanctioned bowler, 10 years minimum in Rhode Island

TOP 20 STATE RANKING LIST:

N P PP 6 points
e S points

G T T PP 4 points each
0 — L i 3 points each
LD — 20ttt e 2 points each
TOP 20 NATIONAL RANKING LIST:

2 P PP 7 points
PP 6 points

G T T PP 5 points each
T PP 4 points each
LD — 20 tuinii e 3 points each
Major tournament win (Non Handicap)......cccoeuveieiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiniinenes 7 points each
Handicap tournament WillS......ocoeriiriniririninieieieieieteteteeeeeeeeeenanns 4 points each
StALE TECOTA. .. ininiiiiii e e eaens 2 points each
New England Record.........couiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 3 points each
WOTIA RECOTA....inininiiiiiie e e et e e e aeaaaas 5 points each
Pro Tour Top QUalifier .........ooiuiniiiiiii e 4 points each
Pro Tour Bowler of the Year ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 7 points each
Tournament Series Finals Winner ......cocovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnern e 7 points each

Candidates must have never been suspended for any reason nor for any amount of time by
any of the following: NDBC, RIDBA, DPBA, WNDA, LPDT, or any other sanctioned body of
the National Duckpin Bowling Congress past or present.

ELIGIBLE VOTERS:
Current Board of Directors, Hall of Fame members, and Proprietors (one per center)

CURRENT YEAR HALL OF FAME NOMINEES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE!!!



RHODE ISLAND DUCKPIN BOWLERS HALL OF FAME

1968

Tony Carpenter*
Lou Catelli*
Ann L’Heureux*
Harold Noyes*

1969

Mary Cook*
John Lizak*
Nick Paye*

1970
Emile Lacroix*
Joe Russell*

1971
Albert Beatrice*
Herman Peabody*

1972
Henry Duquette*

1974
Arthur Anderson Sr.*

1990

Frank R. Ferri
Normand Fleury*
Kay Foley*

Sue Hannan

Maurice “Jimmy” Lacroix*

Tom Zarrella*

1993

Gene Fierlit
Steve lavarone
Peter Pierce
Steve Richmond

*Deceased

1996

Rocco Calise*
Charlie D’Ambrosio*
Steve Foley

Fred Haarr

Gil Oden

1998

Nancy Brindle*
Carol Delsanto*
Carol Deshong
Ed Ferreira*
Richard Frechette
Dave Mulvey
Martha Steere
Carolyn Valante*
Al Zoraian

2005

Dennis Cabral Jr.
Kathy Lischio
Mike Lischio*
Ron Pelletier

2011

Evelyn Cinami
Steve Dryer
Roger Lacroix

2016
Frank G. Ferri
Diane Silvia




RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

SINGLES — WOMEN

High Single Game: Gigi Gravinia, Warwick, RI 253
Airway “32” Lanes -- 10/02/69
Airway “32” Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Kathy Lischio, North Kingstown, RI 556t
1993 National Tournament -- 5/1/93
Town Hall Lanes

High 4 Game Set: Martha Steere, Chepachet, RI 638
Town Hall Summer Sweepstakes
Town Hall Lanes

High 5 Game Set: Heather Watkins, Linthicum, MD 801
WNDA Pro Tour -- 8/3/14
Town Hall Lanes

Kerri Zommer, Warwick, RI 801
WNDA Pro Tour -- 8/4/15
Town Hall Lanes

High 6 Game Set: Carol Deshong, Riverside, RI 914
Stroh’s Classic Qualifying -- 4/16/89
Town Hall Lanes

High 8 Game Set: Catrina Falwell, Forestville, MD 1295+
WNDA Pro Tour -- 6/16/92
Dudek Lanes

High 10 Game Set: Sue Hannan, Kenyon, RI 1499

Town Hall Open -- 1/18 & 19/86
Town Hall Lanes

High Season Average: Kathy Lischio, North Kingstown, RI 142
(Ranking) Wickford Lanes, 1993-1994
Wickford Lanes

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

DOUBLES — WOMEN

High Single Game: Theresa Parker, Warwick, RI 178 324
Katie Parker, Coventry, RI 146
Meadowbrook Sunday Doubles -- 10/23/16
Meadowbrook Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Sue Hannan, Kenyon, RI 439 880
Carol Delsanto, Greenville, RI 441
1993 National Tournament
Town Hall Lanes

High 5 Game Set: Muriel Tibbets 725 1499
Carolyn Vallante, Cranston, RI 774
Legion Bowladrome -- 1974
Legion Bolwadrome

TRIPLES — WOMEN

High Single Game: Nancy Kosowski, Attleboro, MA 485
Joan Howard, Exeter, RI
Lori Cabral, Attleboro, MA
Women Triples
Town Hall Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Evelyn Cinami, Riverside, RI 431 1324+
Blanche Siniak, Pawtucket, RI 391
Lori Cabral, Attleboro, MA 502

Women Triples
Town Hall Lanes

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

SINGLES — MEN

High Single Game: Dennis Cabral, Coventry, RI 275
Kent County Merchants -- 3/29/11
Mac’s Bowlaway

High 3 Game Set: Tom Martino, Sr., Providence, RI 614+
1987 National Tournament
Town Hall Lanes

High 4 Game Set: David Mulvey, North Attleboro, MA 741
Men’s Majors Triples -- 12/18/94
Town Hall Lanes

High 5 Game Set: Steve lavarone, Providence, RI 945+
Wickford 5 Game Handicap
Wickford Lanes

High 6 Game Set: Al Mekuto III, Johnston, RI 953

Stroh’s Classic Qualifying -- 4/16/89
Town Hall Lanes

High 7 Game Set: George Stuart 1112
Airway “32” Lanes -- 1981
Airway “32” Lanes

High 8 Game Set: Chuck Kramer, Laurel, MD 1398+
DPBA Pro Tour -- 8/6/11
Town Hall Lanes

High 9 Game Set: Steve lavarone, Providence, RI 1535t %
Frank Ferri Open
Town Hall Lanes

High 10 Game Set: Peter Pierce, Attleboro, MA 1701
Frank Ferri Open -- 1/16/88

Town Hall Lanes

High Season Average: Stephen Dryer, Lincoln, RI 151.989
(Ranking) 2007-2008

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

DOUBLES — MEN
High Single Game: Gary Nogler, Chepachet, RI 181 396
Steve Podgorski, Warwick, RI 215

Summer Tour Stop
Town Hall Lanes

High 3 Game Set Russell Barber, Smithfield, RI 512 10207
Steve lavarone, Providence, RI 508
Doubles Tournament
Town Hall Lanes

High 4 Game Set Dave Mulvey, North Attleboro, MA 626 1301
Will Rigney, Johnston, RI 675
Summer Classic Doubles -- 7/09/18
Town Hall Lanes

High 6 Game Set: Al I1zzo 833 16617 %
Miles Phillips 828
4/25/71
Smithfield Bowladrome

High 10 Game Set: Joe Carey, Cranston, RI 1427 2779

Maurice “Jimmy” Lacroix, West Warwick, RI 1352
Blind Childrens Benefit Match -- 4/19/69
Legion Bowladrome

High 15 Game Set: Leo Lacroix, West Warwick, RI 1956 4021
Maurice “Jimmy” Lacroix, West Warwick, RI =~ 2035
Mac’s Bowlaway -- 12/19/59
Mac’s Bowlaway

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

TRIPLES — MEN
High Single Game: Roland Brien, Woonsocket, RI 212 565
Don Frechette, Woonsocket, RI 176
Marty Dyndur, Woonsocket, RI 177

Men’s Majors Triples -- 11/5/89
Town Hall Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Steve Richmond, Warwick, RI 490 1379
Dan Richmond, Warwick, RI 426
Ron Pelletier, Fall River, MA 463

2005 National Tournament
Town Hall Lanes

High 4 Game Set: Al Mekuto, Johnston, RI 20067
Bob Dietzel, Providence, RI
Jack Powers, Pawtucket, RI
Men’s Majors Triples
Town Hall Lanes

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

4 MEMBER TEAMS — MEN

High Single Game: Short’s Speed Shop 700t
Mike Cinami 148
Bob D’Ambra 155
Richard Short 187
Joey Oliver 210

Town Hall Classic -- 1/88
Town Hall Lanes

Levin Plating 700t
John Petrella 159
Bob Deitzel 190
Steve Iavarone 188
Steve Leven 163

Town Hall Classic -- 5/5/93
Town Hall Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Gazinta “4” 1865t
Jack Powers 421
Ron Pelletier 528
Gary Lanctot 426
Steve Richmond 488

1993 National Tournament
Town Hall Lanes

5 MEMBER TEAMS — MEN

High Single Game: Ken’s Carpeting 832
Ken Neri
Brian Rostron
Jim Connell
Tom Pistocco
Jerry Paquette, Sr.
Greenville Merchants League -- 1989
Hearthside Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Gazinta “5” 2259
Jack Powers 428
Jeff Greene 444
Ralph Palmieri 470
Joey Oliver 412
Steve Richmond 494

1993 National Tournament
Town Hall Lanes

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

DOUBLES — MIXED
High Single Game: Kathy Lischio, North Kingstown 183 395
Tom Lischio, North Kingstown 212

Town Hall Lanes

High 3 Game Set: Nancy Brindle, Warwick 505 1032
Don Coutemanche, Pawtucket 527
Jan Bentley Mixed Doubles -- 1981
Garden City Lanes

High 6 Game Set: Kathy Davis 768 1667
Smith Green, Wyoming 899
1973
Bowling Academy

TRIPLES — MIXED

High Single Game: Bob Simons 212 540
Carl Braden 160
Bonnie Harpin 168
Sunday Mixed -- 2/20/00
Wickford Lanes
High 3 Game Set: Leo Monteiro 505 1402
Lori Cabral 481
Norm Harvey 416
Tuesday Night Majors -- 5/17/11
Dudek Lanes

1 = New England Record i = World Record



RECOGNIZED RIDBA STATE RECORDS

High Single Game:

High 3 Game Set:

High Single Game:

High 3 Game Set:

t = New England Record

4 MEMBER TEAMS — MIXED

Strike Force
Mike Lachance
Lora Oliver
Rocco Calise
David Saccoccio
11/25/02

Town Hall Lanes

Magic Marketing
Tom Carrier

Eileen Dandeneau
Eric Sears

Pete DiBonaventura
1/22/96

Town Hall Lanes

5 MEMBER TEAMS — MIXED

Mt. Pleasant Hardware
Jay Lastarza

Kathy Kandzierski

Ken Kandzierski

Bob Cotnoir

Al Mekuto

Monday Summer Classic
Town Hall Lanes

Moose Knuckles

Dave Mulvey

Kristina Moan

Joe Russo

Will Rigney

Sal Nasisi

Handicappers -- 11/1/18
Town Hall Lanes

i = World Record

183
186
160
168

171
113
160
160
210

500
366
420
460
473

697

1821

814

2219




2018-2019 TOURNAMENT WINNERS

Spring/Summer Tour 2018

DATE

June 22-24, 29-July 1, 2018

July 13-15, 2018
July 27-29, 2018

August 10-12, 2018
August 24-26, 2018

LOCATION

Mac’s Bowlaway
Dudek Lanes
Town Hall Lanes

Dudek Lanes
Meadowbrook Lanes
(Series Finals)

Fall/Winter Tour 2018-2019

DATE

October 19-21, 26-28, 2018

November 9-11, 2018

November 23-25, 2018

December 7-9, 2018

January 4-6, 11-13, 2019

January 25-27, 2019
February 8-10, 2019

March 15-17, 22-24, 2019

April 5-7, 13 & 14, 2019

LOCATION

Wickford Lanes
Meadowbrook Lanes
Town Hall Lanes

Mac’s Bowlaway
Wickford Lanes
Meadowbrook Lanes
Town Hall Lanes
Wickford Lanes

Mac’s Bowlaway

Spring/Summer Tour 2019

DATE
June 7-9, 2019

LOCATION
Meadowbrook Lanes

WINNER

Matt Flynn
Brandin Tipple
(TIE):

Anthony Bonetti
Andy Fierlit

Phil Clough
Tom Shaw

WINNER
Bob Catlow
Zach Naumann

Mara Card (A) &
Mike Caro (B)

Marcus Muratore
Phil Clough

Joel Lempicki

Rob Levesque
Brandin Tipple (A) &
Bev French (B)

Greg Laboissonniere

WINNER
Jason Sanita



89th ANNUAL NATIONAL DUCKPIN

BOWLING CONGRESS TOURAMENT

April 27 - May 19, 2019
Meadowbrook Lanes

Top three finishers in each division:

SINGLES “A” 1. Jim Mulvihill SINGLES “B” 1. Andrew Vincent
2. Steven Borges 2. Leo Banner
3. Al Marcus 3. Al Jackson

DOUBLES 1. Will Rigney
Eric Barnes

2. Brandin Tipple
Steven Borges

3. J.T. Forte
Joe Russo

TRIPLES 1. Kyle Shaw
Aaron Halbedel
John Blais

2. Mike Carvalho
Dennis Durand
Al Carvalho Jr.

3. Michael Caplette Sr.
Tom Clauson
James Nester



RANKING REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for the 2018-2019 Ranking list, the requirements for the
Top Twenty (20) men and women are as follows:

1. A total of 200 sanctioned games.

2. Of the 200 sanctioned games, thirty (30) must be Rhode Island Duckpin
Proprietors Association tournament games.

3. Of the 200 sanctioned games, sixty-six (66) must be from a Rhode Island
sanctioned league.

4. Only games from sanctioned leagues and sanctioned tournaments will be
accepted.

Individual averages will include a
complete composite of both league
and tournament sanctioned games.

HONORABLE MENTION

One hundred & fifty (150) games or more, with a minimum of twenty (20)
Rhode Island Duckpin Proprietors Association tournament games and
average is higher than that of the 20th ranked man or women. Maximum of
five (5) men and five (5) women qualify for Honorable Mention.



PREVIOUS #1 RANKED WOMEN

YEAR

2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91

*Deceased

NAME

Diane Silvia
Alicyn Mollicone
Kerri Zommer
Kerri Zommer
Alicyn Costa
Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia

Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Becky Weidele
Diane Silvia
Becky Weidele
Becky Weidele

Diane Silvia
Diane Silvia
Sue Hannan
Sue Hannan
Sue Hannan
Sue Hannan
Kathy Lischio
Kathy Lischio
Kathy Lischio
Kathy Lischio

AVG.

130
128
133
133
134
130
132
132

130
131
131
131
132
129
134
133
134
134

132
130
132
132
132
132
142
139
140
139

YEAR
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81

1979-80
1978-79
1977-78
1976-77
1975-76
1974-75
1973-74
1972-73
1971-72
1970-71

1969-70
1968-69
1967-68
1966-67

NAME

Sue Hannan
Martha Steere
Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan
Donna Carlson
Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan
Carolyn Vallante*
Sue Hannan

Carolyn Vallante*
Lori Watts

Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan

Sue Hannan

Ann L’Heureux
Ann L’Heureux
Ann L’Heureux

Carolyn Vallante*
Ardell Covill
Ardell Covill
Ardell Covill

AVG.
133
129
135
135
138
129
136
133
133
132

131
132
129
129
129
131
127
124
124
121

120
121
119
118



2018-2019 TOP 20 WOMEN

O© 00 N O U1 &~ W N+

—
o

Name Pinfall Games
Diane Silvia 45548 355
Paula Fletcher 42684 346
Pam Zoraian 30068 247
Katie Parker 33315 274
Alicyn Mollicone 26625 219
Lori Colwell 31240 285
Terry Silvia 25902 241
Stephanie Lussier 26503 255
Kristy Banner 19588 207
Mary Ann Copice 26582 289
HONORABLE MENTION
Name Pinfall Games
Jane Brooke-Stewart 21763 199
Shellie Napolitano 17422 160
Amy Medeiros 15515 154

Average

128.304
123.364
121.733
121.588
121.575
109.614
107.477
103.933
94.628

91.979

Average
109.362
108.888
100.747




PREVIOUS #1 RANKED MEN

YEAR

2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91

*Deceased

NAME

Will Rigney
Will Rigney

Al Carvalho Jr.
Ron Pelletier
Ron Pelletier
Ron Pelletier
Ron Pelletier
Eric Barnes

Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
Ron Pelletier

Dennis Cabral Jr.
Dennis Cabral Jr.
Dennis Cabral Jr.

Ron Pelletier
Dave Mulvey
Steve lavarone
Dave Mulvey
Steve lavarone
Dave Mulvey
Steve lavarone
Steve lavarone
Steve Richmond
Ron Pelletier

AVG.

143
142
140
143
142
143
145
143

151
150
151
149
150
147
147
145
146
146

143
145
148
144
149
147
150
148
145
145

YEAR
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81

1979-80
1978-79
1977-78
1976-77
1975-76
1974-75
1973-74
1972-73
1971-72
1970-71

1969-70
1968-69
1967-68
1966-67

NAME

Steve lavarone
Steve lavarone
Steve Richmond
Steve Richmond
Steve Richmond
Steve Richmond
Steve Richmond
Steve Richmond
Scott Mansi
Frank R. Ferri

Sal Gentile
Steve Foley
Peter Pierce
Fred Haarr

Arthur Anderson Sr.
Arthur Anderson Sr.
Arthur Anderson Sr.
Arthur Anderson Sr.
Arthur Anderson Sr.

Mike Staulo*

Grant Thayer
Richard Frechette
Edward Ferreira
Joe Carey*

AVG.
147
146
149
147
147
150
147
150
146
145

145
144
147
142
142
141
139
138
136
132

133
134
131
130



2018-2019 ToP 20 MEN

Name Pinfall Games  Average

1 Will Rigney 40958 284 144.218
2 Leo Monteiro 39002 274 142.343
3 Marcus Muratore 42800 306 139.869
4 Jim Mulvihill 31586 227 139.145
S Bob Catlow 46983 341 137.780
6 Marcel Lussier 52933 386 137.132
7 Steven Borges 52041 380 136.950
8 Sal Nasisi 53784 395 136.162
9 Mark Parker Jr. 32670 240 136.125
10 Steve Mollicone Jr. 39297 289 135.976
11 Eric Barnes 45761 337 135.789
12 Chris Louth 40710 300 135.700
13 Rob Levesque 29947 224 133.692
14 Jayce Napolitano 55517 422 131.557
15 Zeke Falero 47085 359 131.156
16 Josh Cullen 35558 272 130.728
17 Charles Craw 48343 373 129.606
18 Al Marcus 30561 238 128.408
19 Zach Naumann 33205 260 127.712
20 Scott MacLaughlin 44187 347 127.340

HONORABLE MENTION

Name Pinfall Games  Average

1 Phil Clough 24565 177 138.785
2 Ron Pelletier 25963 188 138.101
3 Joey Oliver 22873 175 130.703
4 Lenny Bessette 22406 174 128.770
S Mike Viera 22175 173 128.179



RIDBA SANCTIONED LEAGUES FOR 2018-2019

DUDEK LANES

RIDRO3

RIDROS Tuesday Night Majors
RIDRO6 Junior Home School Adult/Youth
RIDRSO1 Dudek Summer Youth/Adult
RIDRSO02 Thursday Summer

RIDRJR NDYA Youth League
MAC’S BOWLAWAY

RIMBO1 Pawtuxet Valley Businessmens
RIMBO03 Monday Night Doubles
RIMBO0S Pawtuxet Valley Commercial
RIMBO6 Phenix ARCO

RIMBO09 Kent County Merchants
RIMBSO1 Thursday Summer Doubles
RIMBJR NDYA Youth League
MEADOWBROOK LANES

RIMLO2 Beachcombers

RIMLO3 Coventry Men’s Club

RIMLO4 Sunday Doubles

RIMLSO02 Summer Doubles

RIMLJR NDYA Youth League
RIDBA

RI9999 NDBC Tournament Events
277777 Composite Averages -- Adults

Friday Night Mixed




RIDBA SANCTIONED LEAGUES FOR 2018-2019

RIDBPA

RIY998 Youth Invitational Tournament
RIY999 Youth Tournament Averages
2727777 Composite Averages -- Youth
TOWN HALL LANES

RITHO4 Mixed Nuts

RITHO7 Tuesday Night Mixed
RITH43 Handicappers

RITH44 Lucky Strike

RI9998 Summer Sweepstakes 2018
RITHS47 Summer Classic Doubles
RITHS48 Meet Me At Foxwoods
RITHS49 Memory Lane Mixers
RITHSS1 Big Gay Al’'s Summer
RITHJR NDYA Youth League
WICKFORD LANES

RIWBO02 Sunday Night Doubles
RIWBO04 South County Businessmen
RIWBO0S Tuesday Mens Doubles
RIWBO6 Youth - Adult

RIWBYA

Youth - Adult



Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
160274 Airhart Becky RI9999 648 S| 129.600
157588 Allen Becca RIMLO3 245 S 81.667
152731 Alves Jen RIDRO3 11203 102 109.833
163242 Amaral Corrie RIDRSO1 2133 27 79.000
163475 Anderson Michaela RITHO4 3105 45 69.000
155305 Anderson Michelle RITHS48 2857 30 95.233
103572 Andre Ann RIMBOS5 9230 90| 102.556
159512 Andrus Jackie RITHO7 5065 66 76.742
102075 Annis Judy RITH43 8360 76| 110.000
153476 Aspeel Joann RITHO7 10055 98| 102.602

RITH43 10319 99| 104.232
277777 20374 197] 103.421
162746 Banner Kristy RI9999 9429 98 96.214
RIMBO03 944 10 94.400
RIMBOS 1679 18 93.278
RIMLO3 7536 81 93.037
277777 19588 207 94.628
163239 Bento Jessica RIDRSO1 2648 30 88.267
160275 Berthelette Toni RI9999 1140 10| 114.000
RIMBOS 9692 84 115.381
777777 10832 94| 115.234
163211 Bontempo April RI9999 1542 13| 118.615
161878 Booth Heather RITHO7 7329 80 91.613
161405 Bordeleau Arianna RI19999 282 3 94.000
RIMLO3 1085 12 90.417
277777 1367 15 91.133
163625 Bowden Laura RI19999 177 3 59.000
152066 Brooke-Stewart Jane RI9999 5839 52 112.288
RITHO7 7672 72| 106.556
RITH43 8252 75 110.027
277777 21763 199| 109.362
122863 Brooks Denise RI9999 879 8 109.875
154163 Brown Lisa RIWBO02 6238 51 122.314
RIWBO06 3661 30| 122.033
LTI, 9899 81| 122.210
159540 Buck Erin RITHSS1 4139 36| 114.972
152118 Buenger Cindy RI9999 3096 24{ 129.000
162804 Bulffi Joanne RITHO7 8354 81| 103.136
RITHS48 3672 39 94.154
277777 12026 120] 100.217
141285 Buser Carol RITHO4 7669 93 82.462
101211 Cabral Lori RITHO4 2386 24 99.417
162303 Cabral Stacey RITHS48 3965 39| 101.667
159525 Caporizzo Elaine RITHO7 5125 52 98.558
161956 Card Mara RI9999 4718 35| 134.800
163064 Caro Jessica RI9999 2742 29 94.552




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
161883 Castiglioni Jennifer RI9999 784 8 98.000
RITHO7 500 5| 100.000
RITH43 8959 84| 106.655
277777 10243 97| 105.598
162279 Cataldo Jennifer RIMBSO1 3249 36 90.250
102139 Catlow Barbara RIMLO4 13760 120 114.667
141283 Centracchio Dee RITHO4 8277 81| 102.185
163481 Chaplin Diane RITHO7 7830 84 93.214
162277 Chiarini Linda RI9999 421 S 84.200
RIMBOS5 3458 45 76.844
TLIL7674747% 3879 S0 77.580
162712 Christiansen Tina RIDRO3 3907 43 90.860
RIDRS02 3743 42 89.119
277777 7650 85 90.000
102773 Cimino Amy RITH43 9509 81| 117.395
162304 Clarke Karen RITHS48 3497 36 97.139
162816 Cochefski Kristen RI19999 1663 13| 127.923
155802 Cohen Tara RI9999 1673 13| 128.692
159179 Colwell Lori RI9998 1077 9 119.667
RI9999 4404 40| 110.100
RIMBO03 9496 86| 110.419
RIMBOS5 10088 92| 109.652
RIMLO3 321 3] 107.000
RIMLO4 1757 16| 109.812
RIMLS02 4097 39| 105.051
ZZZZZZ 31240 285| 109.614
161043 Conboy Danielle RIDRO3 8733 98 89.112
163485 Congdon Joann RITHO7 7416 80 92.700
163479 Copeland Kim RITHO7 8592 94 91.404
138267 Copice Mary Ann RI9999 5631 61 92.311
RIMBO3 8451 90 93.900
RIMBOS 8327 93 89.538
RIMBSO1 536 6 89.333
RIMLS02 3637 39 93.256
ZZZZZZ 26582 289 91.979
103069 Costa Laurie RITHO7 5090 45| 113.111
160870 Costa Maria RIDRSO1 2658 30 88.600
163371 Costa Michelle RITH43 2396 32 74.875
163101 Davis Suzanne RITHO7 7851 87 90.241
120254 Deantoniis Noelle RI9999 1588 13| 122.154
160621 DeNoncour Laura RITHO7 10157 83| 122.373
RITHS47 5624 40| 122.261
277777 15781 129 122.333
102535 Deshong Carol RI9998 4297 39| 110.179
RITH43 9999 91| 109.879
277777 14296 130 109.969




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
153541 Dillon Kim RITHO7 7956 75 106.080
163434 Donaldson Dawn RIMLO3 1375 18 76.389
160559 Donall Claire RIMLO3 4438 66 67.242
157580 Donall Jeanne RIMLO3 8098 78] 103.821
163343 Dorsett Koren RIDRO3 10532 105 100.305
162830 Dove Rebecca RI9999 1817 14 129.786
163537 Drolet Aurella RIDRO6 1230 14 87.857
162796 Duarte Amanda RI9999 1118 10| 111.800
163237 Dubord Dawn RIDRSO1 1111 16 69.438
163236 Dubord Kaitlyn RIDRSO1 1454 16 90.875
162307 Dulfty Ashley RITHS48 640 9 71.111
163241 Emond Danielle RI9999 434 S 86.800

RIDRO3 9456 105 90.057
RIDRSO1 2651 30 88.367
27272777 12541 140 89.579
153571 Estrella Annmarie RIDRSO1 2896 27| 107.259
160889 Fassel Kristal RITHO7 7196 75 95.947
RITHS48 3669 39 94.077
727727727 10865 114 95.307
159973 Ferris Kelly RIMLO3 7645 69| 110.797
162747 Fines Kelsie RIMLO3 6134 75 81.787
150475 Fisher Bethany RI1I9999 1760 13| 135.385
100829 Fletcher Paula RI9998 5823 45( 129.400
RI9999 6087 49 124.224
RIMLO4 1859 16| 116.188
RITHO7 10690 87 122.874
RITH43 11361 93| 122.161
RITHS47 6864 56| 122.571
2772777 42684 346 123.364
163478 Fonseca Lori RITHO7 8277 93 89.000
157582 Forcier Bonnie RIMLO3 7630 78 97.821
RIMLSO02 3285 33 99.545
127272777 10915 111 98.333
162781 Fordham Mitzi RIMLO3 6306 69 91.391
103706 French Bev RI9999 1590 13| 122.308
RIWBO02 10973 90[ 121.922
Z772772Z 12563 103| 121.971
111885 Gaegler Stacey RI9999 1610 13| 123.846
155308 Galipeau Cindy RITHO4 7616 87 87.540
163105 Galligan Donna RITHO7 7817 g5 82.284
141287 Gallo Pat RITHO4 9734 99 98.323
161850 Ganim Cat RITHSS1 2464 30 82.133
162884 Glover Morgan RI9999 1612 13| 124.000
148209 Green Jill RI9999 655 6| 109.167
162674 Greenhalgh Jackie RITHO4 8185 86 95.174
147860 Guglielmi Donna RITHO4 7768 84 92.476




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
163258 Hewett Betty RITHSS1 3591 39 92.077
103244 Hoard Lori RITHO7 9030 85 106.235
156884 Holbrook Kayla RI9999 5580 47( 118.723

RIMLO4 10751 87 123.575

LTI, 16331 134] 121.873
141289 Howard Barbara RITHO4 7448 88 84.636
157590 Howard Gia RIMLO3 7634 75 101.787
158454 Howard Laura RIMLO3 8255 79| 104.494
161647 Howard Melanie RIMLO3 7611 75 101.480
162558 Howard Rachel RIMLO3 7055 78 90.449
103388 lannucci Jean RITHS48 3566 36 99.056
163254 Ignacio Cheryl RITHS48 3301 36 91.694
163255 Ignacio Renee RITHS48 1499 18 83.278
147163 Imondi Malynda RITHO7 8300 78| 106.410
162972 Jarry Alicia RI9998 234 3 78.000

RITH43 4637 54 85.870

277777 4871 S7 85.456
157028 Joaquim Jocelyn RI9999 1630 16| 101.875

RIDROS 11195 108] 103.657

TLILILILT47%, 12825 124] 103.427
162102 Jodoin Alice RIMBOS 8303 90 92.256
163536 Jodoin Karen RIDRO6 1067 16 66.688
159691 Johansen Katie RI19999 1051 8 131.375
162135 Johnson Kim RIMLO3 5175 63 82.143
149075 Jordan Jane RI9999 3885 38| 102.237

RITHO4 8359 78| 107.167

277777 12244 116] 105.552
160630 Jordan Toni RITHO7 8766 96 91.312
101675 Kandzierski Kathy RITHO4 8691 84 103.464
163621 Kennedy Lee RI9998 1823 18] 101.278
158752 Kerr Candy RI9999 1206 10| 120.600
163224 Kerr Halle RI9999 1506 13| 115.846
161426 Killian Julie RITHSS1 3618 39 92.769
102446 Kuros Luci RIDRO3 11407 104/ 109.683

RIDROS 11526 105 109.771

RIDRS02 5098 48| 106.208

277777 28031 257 109.070
158768 Lampman Kristi RI9999 894 8 111.750
150865 Lanni Vera RITHO7 8761 90 97.344
163473 Larson Denise RITHO4 7257 69| 105.174
163484 Latour Linda RITHO7 6392 78 81.949
159325 Lee Mary Ann RITHS48 4227 42| 100.643
162774 Lefevre Lisa RIDRSO1 2221 27 82.259
101719 Lefort Bev RIDRO3 9390 98 95.816
159552 Letendre Allison RITHSS1 2716 23| 118.087
157595 Lowe Jean RIMLO3 7949 75 105.987




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
161403 Lussier Stephanie RI9999 4528 45| 100.622
RIMBO03 9752 93| 104.860
RIMBOS 4648 45| 103.289
RIMBSO01 3786 36 105.167
RIMLSO02 3789 36[ 105.250
27272777 26503 255| 103.933
163482 Lydon Caitlyn RITHO7 3046 37 82.324
158727 Mach Nina RITHSS1 2957 36 82.139
163099 Macomber Ashley RITHO7 8715 92 94.728
RITHS48 3667 42 87.310
27727277 12382 134 92.403
155810 Manns Jill RI19999 1796 13| 138.154
157842 Mansi Louise RIDRSO1 1768 18 98.222
161701 Manzi Shirley RITHO7 7730 87 88.851
RITHS48 3034 36 84.278
T 10764 123 87.512
158323 McClay Dani RI9999 2236 16/ 139.750
158459 McLaughlin Terry RIMLO3 6014 60| 100.233
153552 Medeiros Amy RI1I9999 5407 56 96.554
RITHO4 10108 98 103.143
27272777 15515 154| 100.747
160218 Mekuto Alexa RITHO4 7043 61| 115.459
161818 Mitchell Barbara RIMLO3 2980 30 99.333
158967 Moan Kristina RI19998 4603 39| 118.026
RI1I9999 2080 17 122.353
RIMBO03 351 3 117.000
RIMLO4 452 4/ 113.000
RIMLSO02 4122 36[ 114.500
RITHO7 10787 90| 119.856
RITH43 9718 79| 123.013
I 32113 268 119.825
153593 Mollicone Alicyn RI9998 1763 15| 117.533
RI19999 5056 42 120.381
RIMLO4 8783 72| 121.986
RITHO7 4222 34 124.176
RITHS47 6801 56| 121.446
T 26625 219 121.575
162333 Morel-Silva Fatima RITHSS1 701 9 77.889
154540 Morrison Peggy RITHO4 6500 66 98.485
144628 Nadeau Sandee RITHO4 8970 93 96.452
162461 Napolitano Shellie RI9998 962 9] 106.889
RI19999 5473 52| 105.250
RITH43 10987 99( 110.980
ZZZZZZ 17422 160[ 108.888




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
143570 Nasisi Stacy RI9998 1523 12| 126.917
RI9999 4072 35 116.343
RITH43 10855 90[ 120.611
Z722772Z 16450 137 120.073
156069 Nastari Karen RITHO7 10173 99| 102.758
160447 Nebinger Jennifer RI9999 1487 13| 114.385
161503 Nebinger Michelle RI9999 897 8 112.125
100727 Nelson Joan RITHO4 5303 Sy 93.035
102632 Oates Donna RI9999 3570 S5 114.000
RIMBOS 8861 83| 106.759
27727277 9431 88| 107.170
157610 Oberg Adrienne RI9999 6126 67 91.433
RIMBOS 283 3 94.333
RIMLO3 7033 78 90.167
27272777 13442 148 90.824
160947 Oliver Betsey RIWBO02 8251 93 88.720
160948 Oliver Deb RIWBO02 9484 93 101.978
101697 Oliver Lora RI9999 1186 11l 107.818
RIMLO4 12973 124 104.621
2772777 14159 135 104.881
162700 Ormiston Tracey RI9999 2070 15/ 138.000
163480 Palumbo Joanne RITHO7 8095 87 93.046
102737 Paquette Renee RITHO4 3767 39 96.590
RITHS48 2438 25 97.520
Z7272772Z 6205 64 96.953
161432 Parisee Megan RITHSS1 2811 28| 100.393
162281 Parker Katie RI9999 6286 52| 120.885
RIMLO4 11997 100[ 119.970
RIMLSO02 3981 32 124.406
RITH43 11051 90 122.789
27727727 SRS 274 121.588
159306 Parker Theresa RI9998 298 3 99.333
RI9999 2337 20[ 116.850
RIMLO4 14363 124 115.831
YHHHHH S 16998 147 115.633
162311 Parsons Susan RITHS48 3053 36 84.806
162175 Perrotti Maria RITHO7 9795 93 105.323
163103 Pleau Andrea RITHO7 9133 94 97.160
162273 Powers Mary RIDRSO1 2618 30 87.267
153569 Remy Sandy RIDRS02 3858 38| 101.526
162335 Rojas Marilyn RITHSS1 1911 21 91.000
123570 Roth Elizabeth RI9999 271 3 90.333
146445 Ruggiero Elaine RITHO7 5600 57 98.246




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102735 Russo Christine RI9998 4658 42| 110.905
RI9999 453 5 90.600
RITH43 10826 99 109.354
I I0I0, 15937 146] 109.158
158247 Saccoccio Nadine RITHO7 8593 81| 106.086
151329 Sackal Jennifer RI19999 350 3 116.667
RIMBO3 10776 90| 119.733
777777 11126 93 119.634
163031 Samos Sherri RIMLO3 2150 27 79.630
158691 Saulnier Sandy RITHO4 9752 95| 102.653
135981 Schreiber Lauree RI19999 1156 10 115.600
127317 Sieck Becky RI9999 901 8 112.625
146198 Sieck Jamie RI9999 2002 14| 143.000
163238 Silva Ronelle RIDRSO1 1121 12 93.417
103585 Silvia Diane RI9999 7909 59| 134.051
RIDROS 13029 102 127.735
RIMLO4 14050 112 125.446
RITHS47 7299 56/ 130.339
RITHSS1 3261 26| 125.423
777777 45548 355| 128.304
160247 Silvia Terry RI9999 4609 43| 107.186
RIDRO3 10512 99| 106.182
RIMLO4 5166 48| 107.625
RITHS47 1334 12| 111.167
RITHSS1 4281 39| 109.769
ZZZZZZ 25902 241 107.477
162806 Soltys Stephanie RITHS48 3241 39 83.103
157169 Spaziano Peggy RITHO7 7135 80 89.188
161880 Spetrini Ally RITHO4 7549 79 95.557
163320 Spiegel Paula RI9999 240 3 80.000
161396 St.Angelo Dawn RIDRSO1 2538 30| 108.433
150623 St.Angelo Diane RIDRSO1 2783 27 103.074
162790 Stanley Cathy RI9998 5531 51| 108.451
RITH43 9924 87 114.069
LTI, 15455 138] 111.993
162592 Starr Julie RI9999 1693 19 89.105
RIWBO02 9726 99 98.242
LI, 11419 118 96.771
161504 Stollof Jennifer RI9999 812 8 101.500
161505 Stollof Taylor RI9999 1639 14 117.071
162898 Stone Charlie RIDRO3 9153 105 87.171
160664 Sullivan Lori RI19999 5002 45 111.156
RIMBO3 345 3] 115.000
RIMBOS5 8765 81 108.210
777777 14112 129] 109.395
106683 Sykes Amy RI9999 1806 13| 138.923




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
163261 Taddeo Gator RITHSS1 2932 33 88.848
157121 Taylor Alyson RI9999 859 8 107.375
161866 Tedino Kim RITHS48 2793 30 93.100
163472 Tessier Hedy RITHO4 4788 60 79.800
161644 Therrien Donna RIMLO3 4928 60 82.133
163443 Thompson Diane RI9999 847 9 94.111

RIWBO02 9178 99 92.707
2772777 10025 108 92.824
102512 Verrier Irene RIMBO0S 9020 90| 100.222
163433 Viveiros Mary RIMLO3 2355 30 78.500
156705 Ward Connie RI9999 2109 15| 140.600
160224 Waterman Stephanie RI9999 800 8 100.000
101831 Weidele Becky RITHO7 8171 771 106.117
144005 Zommer Linda RIMBO3 9653 87 110.954
107676 Zoraian Pam RI9999 6814 56| 121.679
RIMBO03 9525 78] 122.115
RIMBOS 6085 50 121.700
RIMBSO01 3266 27( 120.963
RIMLSO02 4378 36 121.611
2772777 30068 247 121.733




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
161974 Adamo Dennis RI9999 6195 S3[ 116.887
163477 Adams Quincy RITHO4 7752 79 98.127
162551 Algren Tyler RIMLO2 11078 87 127.333

RIMLO4 6004 46| 130.522
LTI, 17082 133] 128.436
157353 Amedeo Steve RIMLO2 9871 89 110.910
101670 Amore Ron RITH44 10097 84| 120.202
163503 Amore Vinny RITH44 9712 90 107.911
103004 Amore Jr. Ron RI19999 1218 10 121.800
RITH44 11212 84| 133.476
RITHS47 477 4 119.250
ZZZ77Z 12907 98 131.704
161946 Anastasi Matt RI9999 1019 8 127.375
156815 Anderson Dave RITH44 9567 81| 118.111
102771 Angell Jr. Bill RITH43 9711 96| 101.156
103025 Angell Sr. Bill RITHO7 11549 94| 122.862
RITH43 12231 96| 127.406
7277777 23780 190] 125.158
102693 Armenti Mike RI9998 1909 18| 106.056
RI9999 2748 26| 105.692
RIMBO1 10387 96| 108.198
RIWB04 2472 24| 103.000
ZZZZZZ 17516 164 106.805
102961 Arver Jim RIWBO0S 8094 78 103.769
103780 Arver Joe RI9999 1566 13| 120.462
RIWBO04 392 3] 130.667
RIWBO0S 11867 101] 117.495
TLILILTLTEY, 13825 117] 118.162
154669 Asprinio Al RI9999 8138 69 117.942
RIMLO4 14746 120] 122.883
LTI, 22884 189 121.079
157786 Baccari John RIMLO2 2439 21 116.143
162675 Bagley Scott RITHO4 10291 93] 110.656
157358 Baldassare Jeff RIMLO2 2752 24| 114.667
162550 Banner Leo RI9998 4579 39| 117.410
RI9999 13888 118 117.695
RIMBO3 11112 96/ 115.750
RIMBOS5 3459 30| 115.300
RIMLO2 11117 93] 119.538
RIMLO3 9961 83| 120.012
RIMLO4 457 4 114.250
RIMLSO02 4598 39 117.897
LTI, 59171 502 117.871
159534 Bannister Ryan RITHO7 10181 90| 113.122
RITHSS51 3171 30| 105.700
7772777 13352 120] 111.267




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102544 Barber Russell RI9999 2379 26 91.500
RITH43 7189 80 89.863
7772777 9568 106 90.264
162900 Bardsley Rich RIDRO3 7987 69 115.754
153346 Barnes Alex RI19999 1117 8 139.625
103165 Barnes Eric RI9998 5413 39| 138.795
RI9999 9879 72 137.208
RIMBO1 10383 78 133.115
RIMBSO1 1232 9 136.889
RIMLO4 13522 100] 135.220
RIMLSO02 5332 39| 136.718
777777 45761 337] 135.789
153668 Barney Casey RIMBO6 9512 93] 102.280
160893 Barney Nick RI9999 522 5| 104.400
RITH44 8280 80| 103.500
277777 8802 85| 103.553
162803 Basker Joe RITH44 3222 35 92.057
157262 Bassett Craig RITH44 10067 81| 124.284
161816 Bassett Ryan RI9999 1058 8 132.250
RIMBO1 2632 21] 125.333
RIMBO3 10814 90| 120.156
RIMBO5 1427 12| 118.917
RIMLO4 12285 103 119.272
277777 28216 234 120.581
163257 Batteson Dean RITHSS1 2024 27 74.963
162748 Bazinet Brandon RIMLO3 6868 71 96.732
156804 Beaucage Bob RI9999 1129 8 141.125
161048 Bedard Dave RIMBO6 10177 87| 116.977
163376 Bedard Matt RIMBO6 9351 90| 103.900
147200 Bedard Pete RI9999 516 4] 129.000
103637 Bellrose Tom RIMBO6 7685 75 102.467
103139 Bento Manny RI9999 6150 49| 125.510
RIMLO4 10445 84| 124.345
RIMLS02 3961 33| 120.030
RIWB04 7077 63| 112.333
777777 27633 229 120.668
159187 Bercier Sylvain RI9999 1856 13| 142.769
119925 Berends Mark RI19999 1822 13| 140.154
158225 Bernard Mike RI9999 521 S| 104.200
RIMLO2 10393 92 112.967
277777 10914 97| 112.515
160567 Berthelette Nicholas RI9999 971 10 97.100
RIMBO1 7787 76( 102.461
RIMBOS5 7302 72| 101.417
277777 16060 158 101.646
117282 Bertoldi Mike RI9999 2044 16| 127.750




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102566 Berube Bob RI9998 4256 36| 118.222
RI19999 1999 16| 124.938
RIMLO4 1190 10| 119.000
RITHO4 324 3 108.000
RITH43 8157 66| 123.591
RIWBO04 296 3 98.667
27727727 16222 134] 121.060
158999 Bessette Lenny RI9999 7062 54 130.778
RIDROS 10263 81 126.704
RIDRS02 5081 39| 130.282
27727277 22406 174 128.770
103561 Bjorklund Dave RIWBO0S 8806 101 87.188
TTTTTT Blacke Thomas RITH43 12414 93| 133.484
161788 Blais John RI9998 2429 18] 134.944
RI9999 9962 711 140.310
Z7272772Z 12391 89 139.225
101646 Bolton Wayne RITH43 9082 75 121.093
158405 Bonang Joey RI9999 4597 40( 114.925
RIMLO2 9055 82| 110.427
2772777 13652 122 111.902
144670 Bonaventure Mike RIWBO0O4 4882 45( 108.489
103243 Bonetti Anthony RI9999 6666 50 133.320
RITH43 8498 65| 130.738
RIWBO04 6414 55 116.618
T 21578 170 126.929
160205 Bonniol Kenny RITH44 10026 84 119.357
101946 Boragine Nick RIMBO1 10393 93] 111.753
RIMBO03 954 9 106.000
RIMBO6 10570 93] 113.656
RIMBSO01 4496 42( 107.048
27727727 26413 237 111.447
161035 Borges Steven RI9998 6222 46| 135.261
RI19999 11569 85| 136.106
RIMLO4 16329 120 136.075
RIMLSO02 4824 36 134.000
RITH43 13097 93 140.828
Z772772Z 52041 380] 136.950
103757 Botelho Lou RIDRO3 11967 105 113.971
162554 Botelho Mike RIMLO3 7729 75 103.053
101191 Boudrey Fred RIDROS 10159 93| 109.237
161049 Bove Dennis RIMLO2 7993 81 98.679
161050 Bove Richard RIMLO2 7611 84 90.607
148931 Bowyer Tom RIDRO3 12326 105 117.390
106392 Boyle Keith RI9999 1739 13| 133.769




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
153365 Brasier Steve RI9998 1774 15 118.267
RITH43 12422 99| 125.475
777777 14196 114] 124.526
157360 Braten Fred RIMLO2 7788 68| 114.529
158227 Brennen Tom RIMLO2 7120 77 92.468
102030 Briganti Frank RITH44 3479 30 115.967
102776 Briggs Eric RI9999 15636 128] 122.156
RIMLO4 1000 8 125.000
RIWBO2 5871 48| 122.312
RIWB04 11921 102] 116.873
RIWBO0OS 11712 99| 118.303
277777 46140 385 119.844
103755 Briggs Jim RI9999 4760 40| 119.000
RIWB04 7291 63| 115.730
277777 12051 103] 117.000
121721 Brooks Walt RI9999 3812 26| 146.615
102666 Brown Kevin RIWBO02 9863 84 117.417
162891 Bruder Eric RIMBO06 9950 90| 110.556
157361 Buccini Steve RI9999 351 3] 117.000
RIMLO2 9669 84 115.107
777777 10020 87| 115.172
102624 Buchanan Rick RI9998 989 9] 109.889
RI9999 11646 107 108.841
RIMBO03 10504 93| 112.946
RIMLO3 7972 75 106.293
277777 31111 284 109.546
162794 Buckingham Matthew RI9999 2236 16| 139.750
159156 Burgess Bob RI9999 1974 18] 109.667
RIMLO2 9158 87 105.264
RIMLO3 312 3| 104.000
RIMLS02 3851 36| 106.972
TLILILILTE7%, 15295 144| 106.215
163386 Burgos Ariel RI9999 2347 23| 102.043
104141 Burgos Rafael RI9999 8100 70 115.714
162590 Burrows Andrew RIWBO2 6735 72 93.542
149829 Buxton John RIMBOS 9974 90| 110.822
102711 Cabral Dennis RIMBO09 9946 78| 127.513
162312 Cabral Ernie RITHS48 3687 39 94.538
158608 Caffrey Bill RIMBO06 9839 93] 105.796
101342 Callahan Mark RI9999 3610 26| 138.846
161327 Cambell Mike RI9999 495 S 99.000
RIWBO02 6947 75 92.627
277777 7442 80 93.025
161860 Camparone George RITH44 8302 87 95.425
RITHS48 2464 27 91.259
277777 10766 114 94.439




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
162820 Campbell Wayne RI9999 1106 8| 138.250
154962 Campopiano Dave RI9998 4316 37 116.649

RI9999 3000 25( 120.000
RITH43 11391 96| 118.656
2772777 18707 158 118.399
103490 Capirchio Jr. Lou RITH44 6457 74 87.257
105051 Caplette Jr. Michael RI9999 1188 13 91.385
106206 Caplette Sr. Michael RI9999 4778 36[ 132.722
155528 Capobianco Thomas RITHO4 9556 87 109.839
159526 Caporizzo Robert RITHO7 4694 S50 93.880
103228 Caprio Dave RI9999 574 5[ 114.800
RIWBO04 9648 81 119.111
Z722772Z 10222 86| 118.860
157362 Cardillo Mike RI9999 1702 14 121.571
RIMLO2 10575 93 113.710
RIMLO3 337 3 112.333
RIMLSO02 720 6| 120.000
12727777 13334 116 114.948
163253 Carello Tony RITHS48 3062 39 78.513
103524 Carlson Richard RIMLO4 12742 128 99.547
162149 Caro Mike RI9999 5006 43 116.419
162676 Carte Joe RITHO4 7250 71 102.113
150819 Carvalho Mike RI9999 421 3| 140.333
RIDRO3 11539 96 120.198
Z7272772Z 11960 99| 120.808
150818 Carvalho Jr. Al RI9999 2784 21| 132.571
RIDRO3 14190 105 135.143
Z72772Z 16974 126 134.714
157935 Castiglioni Chris RI9999 1875 13| 144.231
102140 Catlow Bob RI9998 4605 33[ 139.545
RI9999 12035 89| 135.225
RIMLO4 15828 116 136.448
RITHO7 445 3| 148.333
RITH43 13474 96 140.354
RITHS47 596 4] 149.000
27272777 46983 341 137.780
163476 Cedrone Ray RITHO4 5014 51 98.314
162828 Charbonneau Guillaume RI9999 1119 8 139.875
146363 Charlwood Scott RI9999 6172 50| 123.440
RIMBO1 11308 90| 125.644
RIMBO03 11863 93| 127.559
RIMLSO02 3635 28 129.821
27727727 32978 261 126.352




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average

101643 Chiarini Tom RI9999 3194 25| 127.760
RIMBO1 11611 90| 129.011

RIMBOS 6064 48| 126.333

RIMBSO1 402 3| 134.000

272772727 21271 166] 128.139

153440 Cirelli Rudy RITHS48 3852 Y 98.769
147831 Civetti Dave RITH44 9062 74 122.459
162672 Clarke Othniel RI9999 4901 41| 119.537
RITHO4 11032 90[ 122.578

RITHO7 3222 27 119.333

RITH43 11104 93| 119.398

22772727 30259 251 120.554

162305 Clarke Wayne RITHS48 4409 36[ 122.472
103999 Clauson Tom RI9999 2960 22| 134.545
162944 Clough Phil RI9998 11214 81| 138.444
RI9999 13351 96| 139.073

27277727 24565 177] 138.785

157363 Cole Ryan RIMLO2 9920 95| 104.421
119940 Cook Chuck RI9999 1090 8 136.250
102045 Copice Al RI19999 6365 54| 117.870
RIMBO1 10954 90| 121.711

RIMBO03 10737 90| 119.300

RIMBOS5 10364 87| 119.126

RIMBSO1 3705 30] 123.500

RIMLSO2 4518 36| 125.500

7272777 46643 387| 120.525

103007 Corriveau Mike RITH44 1545 12| 128.750
161437 Craw Charles RI9998 3885 33| 117.727
RI9999 12577 95| 132.389

RIDRO3 784 6| 130.667

RIDROS 428 3| 142.667

RIMBO1 11289 84 134.393

RIMBO3 731 6] 121.833

RIMLO4 13581 107] 126.925

RIMLSO2 4729 36/ 131.361

RITH43 339 3| 113.000

277777 48343 373] 129.606

[156885  [Cullen |Aaron RI9999 2474 20] 123.700
RITH43 11481 96| 119.594

2727777 13955 116/ 120.302

[155303  [Cullen |Andrew RITH43 9443 80 118.037




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
157882 Cullen Josh RI9999 6274 50 125.480
RIMBO1 12822 96| 133.562
RIMBO03 376 3| 125.333
RIMBOS 5952 45| 132.267
RIMBSO1 5617 42| 133.738
RIMLSO2 1036 9 115.111
RIWB04 3481 27 128.926
ZZZZZZ 35558 272 130.728
161885 Cushing David RITH43 9113 72| 126.569
157860 Damara Michael RI9998 846 6 141.000
102477 D'Ambra Joe RITH44 10044 90| 111.600
147209 Dansereau Jack RI9999 1904 16 119.000
100909 Dasilva Brian RIDRO3 14131 108] 130.843
RIDROS5 362 3| 120.667
RIDRSO02 6775 51| 132.843
2727777 21268 162 131.284
163102 Davis Brent RITHO7 9354 93| 100.581
153844 Davis Mark RI9999 1053 8 131.625
157913 Davis Jr. John JD RI9999 2130 14 152.143
103785 Dean Aaron RI19999 1282 10 128.200
RIMBOS 10393 84| 123.726
77277277 11675 94 124.202
151176 Dean Matt RI9999 599 5 119.800
RIMBOS 10440 90| 116.000
LTI, 11039 95[ 116.200
129795 Deantoniis John RI9999 4265 29| 147.069
144104 Delprete Sal RITH44 6176 66 93.576
160206 DeNoncour Alex RITHO7 5605 47] 119.255
100824 Depalma John RI9999 2044 16| 127.750
157365 Deslauriers Mike RI9999 3031 24| 126.292
RIMLO2 11416 91 125.451
27277727 14447 115 125.626
144629 Desrosiers Al RITH43 11880 99| 120.000
103122 Dibonaventura Pete RI9998 454 3] 151.333
RITH43 11478 86| 133.465
7727777 11932 89| 134.067
|161036  |DiCarlo |Danny RI9998 356 3] 118.667
RI9999 566 5| 113.200
27272777 922 8 115.250
[158008 [Dietsch [Jesse RI9998 764 6| 127.333
RI9999 4263 32| 133.219
RIMLO4 6998 53| 132.038
RIMLSO02 2608 18 144.889
RITH43 5550 39| 142.308
72727777 20183 148| 136.372
163506 Dilibero Ron RITH44 4868 57 85.404




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102459 DiPanni Joe RI9998 686 6] 114.333
RIMLO4 400 4] 100.000
RIMLSO02 422 3] 140.667
2727777 1508 13] 116.000
152901 Dix Phil RI9999 1816 13| 139.692
162467 Dominique Brandon RI9999 2130 16| 133.125
160558 Donall Johann RIMLO3 7399 78 94.859
162557 Donall Kurt RIMLO3 7044 78 90.308
159971 Donovan Bill RIMLO2 9729 90| 108.100
159970 Donovan Greg RIMLO2 8426 80[ 105.325
115216 Dove Don RI9999 3033 21| 144.429
149741 Dryer Steve RI9999 1122 8| 140.250
158720 Duarte Shawn RITHSS1 2584 27 95.704
162053 Dube Norm RIMBO6 9476 96 98.708
102066 Dube Robert RIMBO6 11268 93] 121.161
159968 Dubilewski Phil RI9999 492 S 98.400
RIMLO2 10158 971 104.722
277777 10650 102] 104.412
162306 Duffy Jr. Ed RITHS48 1286 12| 107.167
157641 Dunnack Colin RI9999 1837 13| 141.308
122999 Dunnigan Alex RI9999 2035 16| 127.188
160171 Dupuis Dave RI9999 4287 31 138.290
102579 Dupuis Kenny RIMBO6 9496 84 113.048
102576 Dupuis Mike RITHO4 10401 99| 105.061
101130 Durand Dennis RI9999 7342 60[ 122.367
RIDRO3 12883 105 122.695
RIDROS 13494 108 124.944
RIDRSO02 5642 43| 125.378
27272777 39361 318] 123.777
162060 Early Jr. Harry RI9999 1895 15| 126.333
155254 Edwards Bob RI9998 1003 9 111.444
RITH43 11127 99| 112.394
277777 12130 108] 112.315
102022 Eldred Charles RI9999 1472 13| 113.231
RIWBO2 1293 12 107.750
RIWBO0O4 970 9] 107.778
RIWBO0S 10440 96| 108.750
22772727 14175 130] 109.038
(147375  |Eldred |Chuck RI9999 982 9 109.111
RIWBO2 7032 66[ 106.545
27277727 8014 75| 106.853
[103063  |Esposito [John RITH44 11845 90| 131.611
RITHS47 7815 60[ 130.250
272727727 19660 150] 131.067
[155913  |Evans |Connor RI9999 1520 15 101.333




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
101692 Evans Ed RI9999 1920 15 128.000
RIMLO4 2972 24( 123.833
RITH43 10248 84/ 122.000
T, 15140 123| 123.089
[103263  |Evans [lan RI9999 1074 10[ 107.400
RITH43 7017 58] 120.983
T, 8091 68| 118.985
|162280  [Falero |Zeke RI9998 4344 33| 131.636
RI9999 8658 66/ 131.182
RIMLO2 1491 12| 124.250
RIMLO4 12956 103| 125.786
RITH43 11947 90| 132.744
RITHS47 7689 55 139.800
T, 47085 359] 131.156
162280 Farland Kyle RIMB06 10256 90| 113.956
RIMBSO01 4313 39| 110.590
T, 14569 129] 112.938
123057 Farlow Randy RI9999 3106 21{ 147.905
163256 Fassel Dean RITHO7 6348 80| 79.350
RITHS48 3414 42|  81.286
T, 9762 122] 80.016
151231 Fenner Art RITH43 9661 93| 103.882
128828 Ferrand Jeff RI9999 1660 16 103.750
156810 Ferri (LH) Dave RIDRS02 4920 48] 102.500
162284 Ferris Michael RI9998 1149 9| 127.667
RI9999 4225 30 140.833
RIMLS02 4932 36 137.000
T, 10306 75| 137.413
153595 Fierlit Andy RI9999 7783 55 141.509
101613 Fierlit Gene RI9998 4578 36 127.167
RI9999 4605 39| 118.077
RIMLO4 10907 91[ 119.857
RITHS47 473 4] 118.250
T, 20563 170] 120.959
101722 Fishburn Richard RITH43 9190 80| 114.875
103485 Fisher Jim RIMBSO1 3813 42]  90.786
RIMLS02 3177 36 88.250
RITH44 8301 81| 102.481
T, 15291 159] 96.170
150151 Fletcher David RI9998 301 3| 100.333
RITHO7 8198 81| 101.210
RITH43 7361 72| 102.236
RITHS47 4852 48| 101.083
T, 20712 204] 101.529




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average

102265 Flynn Matt RI9999 10678 87| 122.736
RIMBO09 12184 99| 123.071

RIMBSO01 5159 42| 122.833

T 28021 228| 122.899

161044 Folger Bryan RI9999 472 S 94.400
RIDRO3 10954 102 107.392

RIDRSO1 2764 26| 106.308

272727727 14190 133] 106.692

157583 Forcier Tom RIMLO3 7899 84 94.036
107736 Foreman Phil RI9999 937 8 117.125
160234 Forget Matt RITHSS1 3800 36| 105.556
157390 Forte J. T. RI19999 4713 37 127.378
RIMLO2 10833 92| 117.750

RIMLO4 7747 63| 122.968

2727272727 23293 192] 121.318

104332 Frederick Jr. Steve RITH44 8683 80] 108.537
101307 Freitas Mike RI19999 813 8 101.625
RIWBO0O4 11096 99| 112.081

22727277 11909 107] 111.299

158362 [French |Alan RIWBO02 7634 79|  96.633
RIWBO0O4 838 9 93.111

22727277 8472 88 96.273

[101590  |French |Dave RIWB02 1559 15 103.933
RIWBO0O4 4134 38| 108.789

277777 5693 53| 107.415

156808 Froehlich Bruce RI9999 298 3 99.333
149158 Gagne Ken RIDRO3 12580 102 123.333
158420 Galipeau Ron RITHO4 8683 78] 111.321
104549 Gallo Jr. Pat RI9999 2030 16| 126.875
157642 Ganoe Chris RIMLSO02 438 3| 146.000
108181 Ganoe Rick RI9999 1018 8| 127.250
101926 Gauvin Gerry RIMBO0O6 8611 87 98.977
160473 Gebler Phil RIMLO2 7509 78 96.269
163041 Gensicki Drew RI9999 2428 19| 127.789
117732 Gibson Kevin RI9999 1149 8 143.625
152011 Gilbody Joe RITHSS1 3567 36 99.083
160039 Gilkenson Ken RITHO4 9620 85 113.176
163252 Giordano Ray RITHS48 1871 21 89.095
162708 Girard Gene RIDRO3 11387 93] 122.441
RITH43 10222 84| 121.690

ZZZZZZ 21609 177] 122.085

101500 Gomes Ronnie RITHO7 1986 18 110.333
157374 Gonsalves Joe RIMLO2 9919 86| 115.337
159110 Gosetti Steve RITH43 8004 85 94.165
101274 Grebla Paul RIDROS 11253 105 107.171
102078 Greene Bill RIDROS 12618 99| 127.455




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102100 Greene Jeff RI9998 6282 48[ 130.875
RI1I9999 10555 87 121.322
RITHS47 7790 60| 129.833
T 24627 195 126.292
143743 Grenier Mike RITH43 11660 98| 118.980
106300 Grohs Paul RI19999 3310 23 143.913
156816 Guarniero Mike RI9998 706 6] 117.667
RIMLO4 889 8 111.125
RITHO7 10681 90| 118.678
RITH43 1988 18] 110.444
RITHS47 6771 56| 120.911
YHHHHH S 21035 178] 118.174
101064 Guillet Mike RI1I9999 2347 20[ 117.350
RIDRO3 12148 107 113.533
RIDRSO1 1998 18 111.000
Z7272772Z 16493 145 113.745
162789 Halbedel Aaron RI9998 7632 60| 127.200
RI19999 1401 11 127.364
727727727 9033 71 127.225
163215 Halbedel Jr. Ken RI9998 6308 54| 116.815
163213 Halbedel Sr. Ken RI9998 5268 51| 103.294
139664 Hammett Mark RI1I9999 1888 16/ 118.000
163034 Hammond Jason RI9999 1540 18 85.556
157376 Hammond Ron RIMLO2 8802 87 101.172
163125 Hammond Vincent RI1I9999 1911 18] 106.167
RIMLO4 13057 124{ 105.298
272727277 14968 142 105.408
101109 Harper Glenn RITH43 11250 96| 117.188
149022 Harper Gregory RIMBOS 7708 82 94.000
155483 Harvey Nate RIDRS02 5280 44( 120.000
163504 Head Artie RITH44 5094 57 89.368
102161 Healis Mike RITH43 10007 85 117.729
154585 Herbert Mike RI9999 4041 28| 144.321
163030 Heroux Jay RIMLO3 2775 30 92.500
163259 Hewett Ken RITHSS1 3502 39 89.795
102650 Hicks Lenny RITH44 9388 84| 111.762
122872 Hipkins Bernie RI1I9999 2089 14 149.214
160916 Holekamp Sean RITHSS1 2861 33 86.697
160859 Holzinger Craig RI9998 770 6] 128.333
RI1I9999 9003 74 121.662
RITHO4 814 6| 135.667
RITHO7 11134 90[ 123.711
RITH43 10519 86| 122.314
27727727 32240 262 123.053




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
103502 Hopkins Alan RI9999 2352 18] 130.667
RIDRSO02 4767 41| 116.268
RIMLSO02 3767 30| 125.567
RITH44 9743 78 124.910
LTI, 20629 167] 123.527
101820 Hopkins Bob RIDRO3 9608 87| 110.437
RIDRS02 4625 42| 110.119
RITH43 9054 81 111.778
277777 23287 210 110.890
152016 Houle Roger RITHSS1 3560 36 98.889
161359 House Bobby RI9999 1748 15 116.533
RIDROS 6638 56 118.536
RIDRS02 5755 48| 119.896
777777 14141 119] 118.832
157591 Howard Isaac RIMLO3 6637 69 96.188
155310 Iacabbo Frank RITHO4 9353 87| 107.506
102656 lavarone Steve RI19999 1812 13| 139.385
157380 Izzo Al RIMLO2 6124 80 76.550
160124 Jackson Al RI9998 365 3 121.667
RI9999 6891 61| 112.967
RIMBO1 9606 84| 114.357
RIMBOS5 320 3] 106.667
RIMLO2 10157 90| 112.856
RIMLO4 2289 20| 114.450
RIMLS02 4052 36| 112.556
ZZZZZZ 33680 297] 113.401
163389 Jackson Levi RIMLO2 7669 83 92.398
137971 Jackson Mike RITH43 5602 48| 116.708
163507 Jacques Justin RITH44 9147 81 112.926
163012 Jenks Robert RIMLO2 1770 18 98.333
103224 Jodoin Ken RIMBOS5 9492 85 111.671
160475 Johnson Kevin RI9999 340 3] 113.333
RIMLO2 9979 91| 109.659
277777 10319 94 109.777
132047 Jones Dave RI19999 814 6] 135.667
157172 Kagan Steve RITHSS1 2755 88 83.485
101676 Kandzierski Ken RITHO4 3987 36/ 110.750
158613 Kastanaras Nick RI19999 1064 8 133.000
108258 Kaufmann Jim RI9999 399 3] 133.000
120986 Kellum Stan RI9999 704 6] 117.333
105382 Kerr Chris RI9999 1521 13| 117.000
RIWBO2 11278 97| 116.268
277777 12799 110] 116.355
101577 Kershaw Richard RIMBO06 10719 94| 114.032
157282 Kettle Steve RIMBO06 11065 90| 122.944




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
145595 King John RI9999 590 5/ 118.000
RIWBO02 356 3[ 118.667
RIWBO04 5036 42| 119.905
RIWBO06 8526 72| 118.417
272772727 14508 122] 118.918
157912 Koontz Billy RI9999 2227 15[ 148.467
157382 Kroll John RIMLO2 9595 92| 104.293
157383 Kroll Kevin RI9998 1155 of 128.333
RI9999 1020 8 127.500
RIMBO1 8005 66| 121.288
RIMLO2 11901 97] 122.691
7727777 22081 180f 122.672
103077 Laboissonniere Greg RI9999 5760 49| 117.551
RIMBO1 1774 15 118.267
RIMBO06 11358 93| 122.129
2727777 18892 157] 120.331
102109 Laboissonniere Michael RIMBO6 9606 93| 103.290
107743 Labrie Mike RI9999 2636 22| 119.818
146241 Lachance Mike RIMLO4 15504 124 125.032
102186 Lacroix Briand RI9999 2924 25| 116.960
RIMBO1 11169 87 128.379
RIMBSO1 2984 24| 124.333
7727777 17077 136 125.566
103218 Lacroix Dan RI9999 3057 24 127.375
RIMBO1 390 3 130.000
RIMBOS5 12181 95| 128.221
2727777 15628 122] 128.098
161046 Lacroix Jay RIMBO0O6 2884 27| 106.815
103569 Lacroix Roger RIMBO1 9009 81 111.222
RIMBO09 9663 89 108.573
LI 18672 170[ 109.835
159897 Lacroix Roy RIMBO0O6 8969 84 106.774
162274 Laires Justin RIDRSO01 3811 30| 127.033
162286 Lampinski Dylan RI9998 818 6 136.333
RI9999 1323 10 132.300
RITH43 635 5 127.000
RIWBO04 315 3[ 105.000
22772727 3091 24 128.792
[103782  |Lampinski |[Shaun RI9999 660 5/ 132.000
RIWBO0S 5214 421 124.143
27277727 5874 47| 124.979
[102129  |Lanfredi |Mike RI9998 4763 36 132.306
RI9999 1222 10 122.200
RITHO7 11469 92| 124.663
RITH44 5597 45| 124.378
LTI, 23051 183 125.962




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102255 Lanoue Ed RITH43 7297 62| 117.694
103697 Laorenza Steve RITH44 9886 87 113.632
157385 Laquale Dave RI9999 1932 17 113.647

RIMLO2 9687 81 119.593
ZZZZZZ 11619 98] 118.561
|160477  |Laquale |Joe RI9999 341 3| 113.667
RIMLO4 13647 124/ 110.056
ZZZZZZ 13988 127( 110.142
[151454  |Larsen [Tom RI9998 399 3| 133.000
RIMLO4 967 8| 120.875
RITH43 12537 87| 144.103
RITHS47 577 4 144.250
T 14480 102| 141.961
163474 Larson Steven RITHO4 8804 84 104.810
159263 Lawrence Daniel RIWBO06 6959 66 105.439
160242 Lefebvre Ron RITHSS51 3241 36 90.028
101720 Lefort Henry RIDRO3 12002 108 111.130
163072 Leitao Josh RI19999 591 5| 118.200
RIMLO4 11678 105 111.219
ZZZZZZ 12269 110 111.536
155720 Lempicki Joel RI9999 1751 15| 116.733
RIMBO03 11261 93] 121.086
RIMLO4 12967 108 120.065
RIMLSO02 4540 39| 116.410
RITHO4 12068 96| 125.708
2Z7Z7Z7Z7Z 42587 351] 121.330
152404 Leocadio Manny RIDROS 6335 54 117.315
102971 Levesque Paul RI9998 409 3| 136.333
RI19999 8789 72| 122.069
27272777 9198 75| 122.640
156829 Levesque Rob RI9998 398 3| 132.667
RI9999 10802 81] 133.358
RIMLO4 15879 119] 133.437
RITHO7 875 6| 145.833
RITHS47 1993 15| 132.867
2772777 29947 224| 133.692
157435 Linden Steve RIMLO2 3336 27 123.556
147759 Lischio Dave RIWB04 9848 81 121.580
149090 Lischio Mike RI9999 563 5| 112.600
RIWBO0S5 1707 15| 113.800
ZZZZZZ 2270 20| 113.500
103580 Lischio Tom RI19999 1122 9 124.667
RIWBO02 11263 90[ 125.144
RIWBO04 12304 99| 124.283
RIWBO0S 11483 93| 123.473
T 36172 291 124.302




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
103435 Loffredo Andy RITH44 6900 66[ 104.545
163260 Loftus Brian RITHSS1 2312 36 64.222
147408 Lombardo Len RITHO4 3006 31 96.968
161575 Louth Andy RI9999 2436 19| 128.211

RIMBO1 11665 92| 126.793
RIMBOS 11560 92| 125.652
RIMBO09 766 6] 127.667
RIMBSO1 4654 38| 122.474
277777 31081 247 125.834
156821 Louth Chris RI9998 1614 12| 134.500
RI9999 10768 78| 138.051
RIMBO1 11986 89| 134.674
RIMBO09 12466 93] 134.043
RIMLO4 3876 28| 138.429
777777 40710 300 135.700
103528 Louth Steve RIMBOS5 318 3] 106.000
RIMBO09 10126 93| 108.882
277777 10444 96| 108.792
157603 Lowe Jason RIMLO3 8971 81 110.753
157604 Lowe Tom RIMLO3 8868 78 113.692
161318 Lowell Josh RI9998 410 3] 136.667
RI9999 3881 29| 133.828
277777 4291 32 134.094
142284 Lussier Marcel RI19999 11671 86| 135.709
RIMBO1 13107 93] 140.935
RIMBO03 12420 90| 138.000
RIMBOS 5724 42| 136.286
RIMBSO1 5733 42| 136.500
RIMLSO02 4278 33| 129.636
777777 52933 386 137.132
162447 Lussier Rob RIMBO1 671 6] 111.833
163483 Lydon Rory RITHO7 3054 35 87.257
151679 Maclnnis Dave RIMBO06 11554 93| 124.237
142883 MacLaughlin Scott RI9999 9693 74 130.986
RIMBO1 10670 84| 127.024
RIMBO03 4049 33| 122.697
RIMLO4 15411 120] 128.425
RIMLSO02 4364 36| 121.222
777777 44187 347 127.340
163100 Macomber Arthur RITHS48 269 3 89.667
162125 Malm Andrew RIMLO2 7421 70 106.014
153638 Manns Mike RI9999 2310 16| 144.375
141915 Mansi Justin RIDROS 10562 75| 140.827
153508 Mansi Leo RITHSS1 4223 39| 108.282
102127 Mansi Scott RIDRSO02 2971 24 123.792
153549 Marcello Matt RITHO7 11166 92| 121.370




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
161817 Marcus Al RI9999 8288 68| 121.882
RIMBO1 3549 27 131.444
RIMLO2 11844 90 131.600
RIMLO4 1881 14 134.357
RIMLSO02 4999 39 128.179
127272777 30561 238 128.408
105383 Martin Kevin RI1I9999 1142 8| 142.750
149858 Maruzo Jr. Bill RI9999 1042 9 115.778
RIMBO1 2380 21 113.333
RIMBSO01 3881 33| 117.606
27727277 7303 63| 115.921
161886 Massey James RI9999 4872 47] 103.660
RIMLO2 7500 69| 108.696
RIMLSO02 261 3 87.000
27272777 12633 119/ 106.160
163498 Mastrantuone Tony RITH44 9360 90[ 104.000
157388 Mathews Jeff RI9999 1947 17 114.529
RIMLO2 10363 93 111.430
727727727 12310 110f 111.909
163505 Mathis Jessie RITH44 3419 33| 103.606
162594 Mattern Cody RI9999 1391 12| 115.917
126907 Mauk Scott RI9999 1812 13| 139.385
163250 McBride James RI9999 6438 57 112.947
RIDRO3 10636 92 115.609
RIDRSO1 3343 30( 111.433
277272727 20417 179] 114.061
100288 McGill Bobby RI9999 587 5[ 117.400
RIDROS 10925 88| 124.148
2772777 11512 93| 123.785
156068 McGuirl Jim RITHO7 10025 90[ 111.389
160900 McKenna Marc RI9998 4720 36/ 131.111
RITH44 10335 81 127.593
RITHS47 6917 52| 133.019
Z772772Z 21972 169| 130.012
163265 Mckenzie Jason RI9999 1283 10 128.300
RIDRO3 12137 99 122.596
Z772772Z 13420 109 123.119
162118 Melone Frank RIMLO2 6673 77 86.662
154453 Mennillo Todd RIDROS 9864 87 113.379
161384 Micheletti Dino RITH44 10946 87 125.816
RITHS48 3930 33| 119.091
27272777 14876 120[ 123.967




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102466 Millard Ted RI9999 2133 18] 118.500
RIDRO3 12696 105/ 120.914
RIDROS 12969 102 127.147
RIDRS02 5407 45 120.156
RIMLS02 3710 33| 112.424
RITH44 8962 72 124.472
277777 45877 375 122.339
147402 Miller Bryan RI9999 1122 9 124.667
151986 Mollicone Jr. Steve RI9998 409 3] 136.333
RI9999 7702 54| 142.630
RIMLO4 12174 92 132.326
RITHO7 11132 81| 137.432
RITH43 415 3] 138.333
RITHS47 7465 S56( 133.304
777777 39297 289 135.976
163613 Monaghan Jared RIDROS 431 3| 143.667
100838 Monteiro Leo RI9998 6612 45| 146.933
RI9999 11209 81| 138.383
RIDROS 14206 102 139.275
RIMLO4 572 4/ 143.000
RITH43 416 3] 138.667
RITHSS1 5987 39| 153.513
277777 39002 274 142.343
159969 Monti Pete RIMLO2 7202 69| 104.377
152026 Mooney Tom RITH44 4339 42| 103.310
160042 Mooradian Jeff RITHO4 6298 60| 104.967
163471 Moore Justin RIMBO09 8897 96 92.677
157393 Moran Gene RIMLO2 10084 86 117.256
103788 Moran Toby RI9999 2394 20| 119.700
RIDROS 12873 105] 122.600
RIDRS02 4510 36| 125.278
RITH43 384 3] 128.000
277777 20161 164| 122.933
157794 Moreau Brandon RIMLO2 9299 97 95.866
101142 Morrissette Joe RIDRO3 12711 105 121.057
RIDRSO02 6191 51| 121.392
7772777 18902 156] 121.167
157515 Morrissette Tom RITHO4 9998 93] 107.505
155687 Morro Steve RI9998 430 3| 143.333
RI9999 2497 20| 124.850
RITH44 11186 90| 124.289
RITHS47 73578 60| 126.300
277777 21691 173| 125.382
162054 Mullen Dennis RIMLO4 11563 116 99.681




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
103625 Mulvey Dave RI9999 1139 8| 142.375
RITHO7 12558 93] 135.032
RITH43 11319 81| 139.741
RITHS47 8263 60[ 137.717
T, 33279 242] 137.517
162709 Mulvihill Gerard RIDRO3 2291 21{ 109.095
161191 Mulvihill Jim RI9998 4506 33] 136.545
RI9999 12853 92[ 139.707
RIDRO3 14227 102] 139.480
T, 31586 227] 139.145
1162710  |Mulvihill Sr. |Jim RI9999 1287 11 117.000
RIDRO3 11449 99) 115.646
T, 12736 110] 115.782
[156830  |Muratore [Marcus RI9998 11017 76 144.961
RI9999 7002 51 137.294
RITHO7 11162 83| 134.482
RITH43 13619 96 141.865
T, 42800 306] 139.869
(100647 [Nadeau |Gary RI9998 629 6] 104.833
RITH43 8421 81| 103.963
T, 9050 87| 104.023
1161438 |Napolitano |Jayce RI9998 8964 63| 142.286
RI9999 11849 94 126.053
RIDRO5 791 6| 131.833
RIMLO4 12525 100[ 125.250
RITHO7 771 6 128.500
RITH43 12727 96] 132.573
RITHS47 7890 57| 138.421
T, 55517 422| 131.557
162460 Napolitano Keith RI9999 3139 34  92.324
RITH43 9160 98]  93.469
T, 12299 132]  93.174
143233 Nappa Steve RITH44 10101 87| 116.103
102310 Nasisi Frank RI9999 355 3| 118.333
RITH44 11004 87| 126.483
RITHS47 432 4 108.000
T, 11791 94| 125.436
162099 Nasisi Mariano RI9998 3404 30[ 113.467
RI9999 7067 62| 113.984
RITHO7 9664 84| 115.048
RITH43 10728 92( 116.609
RIWB04 1902 18] 105.667
T, 32765 286] 114.563
101225 Nasisi Mario RI9999 1483 12 123.583
RIWB04 9739 84| 115.940
T, 11222 96| 116.896




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102769 Nasisi Sal RI9998 4968 36/ 138.000
RI19999 10285 77 133.571
RITHO7 4444 33| 134.667
RITH43 13226 95 139.221
RITHS47 8006 56[ 142.964
RIWBO0O4 12855 98 131.173
2272777 53784 395| 136.162
163486 Nastari Nicholas RITHO7 10272 99| 103.758
160949 Naumann Zach RI9999 6002 45( 133.378
RIMBSO1 5340 42| 127.143
RIMLO2 11074 89| 124.427
RIWBO0O4 10789 84| 128.440
T 33205 260| 127.712
161194 Nelson Charlie RITHO4 9384 89 105.438
157447 Nelson Keith RIMLO2 10915 94| 116.117
RIMLSO02 4518 39| 115.846
27277727 15433 133] 116.038
163499 Neri Mike RITH44 3820 36/ 106.111
160988 Nester James RI9999 7295 54{ 135.093
157540 Neuner Tony RITH44 8645 81 106.728
163614 Nielsen Ron RIMLO3 2072 21 98.667
144793 Norato Paul RITHO7 12492 99| 126.182
RITH43 12041 96| 125.427
RITHS48 5257 42| 125.167
T 29790 237] 125.696
[102545  |Novak |John RI9999 1108 9| 123.111
RIWBO04 11075 93] 119.086
2727777 12183 102 119.441
[149091 [Novak [Seth RI9999 1481 13 113.923
RIWBO04 9635 90| 107.056
RIWBOS5 1355 12 112.917
27277727 12471 115 108.443
157398 O'Brien Shawn RI19999 347 3| 115.667
RIMLO2 8573 77 111.338
ZZ7Z7Z7Z7Z 8920 80/ 111.500
158596 Oleson Josh RIWBO06 6135 59 103.983
103712 Oliver Doug RI9999 1098 9 122.000
RIWBO02 12701 99| 128.293
RIWBO04 12192 99| 123.152
RIWBO0S5 356 3[ 118.667
ZZZZZZ 26347 210] 125.462
101679 Oliver Joey RI9999 6200 47( 131.915
RIMLO4 16673 128 130.258
ZZZZZZ 22873 175 130.703




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
159475 Oliver Mark RI19999 1718 13[ 132.154
RIWBO02 12845 102| 125.931
RIWBO04 12469 99| 125.949
RIWBO0S5 2305 18 128.056
ZZZZZZ 29337 232| 126.453
[159984  [Oliver |Tony RIWB02 339 3| 113.000
RIWBO04 10483 96| 109.198
T840 10822 99 109.313
[100828  |Ozug [Michael RIDRO5 12162 105 115.829
RIDRS02 6046 51| 118.549
272772727 18208 156/ 116.718
150568 Pacheco Jay RIDROS 13820 102| 135.490
159589 Packard Korey RI9998 371 3[ 123.667
RI9999 1064 8 133.000
72727777 1435 11] 130.455
162334 Palka Dana RITHSS51 3068 32 95.875
151607 Paradis Art RIMBOS 10110 90| 112.333
101552 Pare Donald RIMBO09 10248 93| 110.194
161054 Pariseault Brian RI9999 1010 10f 101.000
RIMLO2 9183 89 103.180
RIMLO3 3951 39| 101.308
22727277 14144 138 102.493
156887 Parker Jr. Mark RI9998 4352 30| 145.067
RI9999 8671 64 135.484
RIMBO1 13172 96| 137.208
RIMLO4 2252 17] 132.471
RIMLSO02 4223 33| 127.970
LTI, 32670 240| 136.125
161301 Parker Sr. Mark RI9999 1898 171 111.647
RIMBO1 4269 39| 109.462
RIMLO4 13009 120 108.408
RIMLSO02 4305 39| 110.385
72727777 23481 215] 109.214
162310 Parsons Donald RITHS48 3285 39 84.231
157795 Paterra II John RIMLO2 8437 78 108.167
101055 Pavao Ron RIDROS 12979 99| 131.101
RIDRS02 5671 42| 135.024
22772727 18650 141 132.270
163622 Pelletier Dakota RI9998 356 3[ 118.667
100888 Pelletier Ron RI9998 4633 33| 140.394
RI9999 14659 106| 138.292
RIMBO1 2019 15| 134.600
RIMLO4 1048 8 131.000
RIMLSO02 1288 9 143.111
RITH43 2316 17 136.235
LTI, 25963 188 138.101




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
107282 Pellett Erik RI1I9999 4590 32 143.438
147868 Pelopida Ron RI9998 362 3| 120.667

RI9999 8883 75| 118.440
RIMBO03 10860 90[ 120.667
RIMLSO02 4340 36 120.556
RITH44 10214 84 121.595
27727727 34659 288 120.344
160799 Peltier Justin RIMLO3 7784 81 96.099
101647 Perra Ben RIWBO0S 9850 96 102.604
144119 Perreault Jerry RITH44 6933 69| 100.478
156441 Petrocelli Edward RIMBO6 9633 90| 107.033
163502 Petronio Richard RITH44 7733 84 92.060
161882 Pezzillo Vincent RITH43 9526 87| 109.494
160021 Phaneuf Fran RITH43 5326 69 77.188
160016 Phaneuf Rene RITH43 9963 92 108.293
154974 Pimental Nathan RI1I9999 582 5[ 116.400
RIMBOS 3784 36/ 105.111
12727777 4366 41] 106.488
153667 Pimental Wayne RIMBOS 1102 9] 122.444
150270 Pimental II Dave RIMBOS 8096 71 114.028
102108 Pimental Sr. Dave RI9999 1188 10 118.800
RIMBOS 8593 70| 122.757
YHHHHH S 9781 80| 122.263
163501 Pisaturo Dan RITH44 9209 89| 103.472
103526 Pistocco Sr. Tom RIWBO02 12021 99 121.424
143672 Plante Neil RITH44 8322 84 99.071
162665 Plociak Kevin RITHO7 9746 93| 104.796
163612 Polak Christopher RIDROS 4463 45 99.178
102986 Ponte Tom RITH43 10655 99| 107.626
157613 Pope Jr. Steve RI9998 336 3] 112.000
RI1I9999 2332 24 97.167
RIMLO3 7212 72| 100.167
RIMLSO02 3686 36[ 102.389
Z772772Z 13566 135 100.489
163228 Pope Sr. Steve RIMLO3 5018 60 83.633
RIMLSO02 2975 36 82.639
Z772772Z 7993 96 83.260
157401 Potter George RIMLO2 7895 74 106.689
103179 Prando Bob RITH43 9254 75| 123.387
154693 Quaranta Angelo RIMBO1 9845 78] 126.218




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
158687  [Quaranta Tony RI9998 4308 39 110.462
RI9999 552 5| 110.400
RITHO4 9222 84| 109.786
RITHO7 10746 99 108.545
RITH43 8450 78| 108.333
RITHS48 2245 21{ 106.905
T, 35523 326] 108.966
159793 Raymond Kevin RIMBO1 712 6] 118.667
162170 Rebello Adam RITHO4 9383 87| 107.851
144814 Rebello Jim RITHO4 9462 96 98.562
101260 Rebello Manny RI9998 3005 24{ 125.208
RIMLS02 2182 18] 121.222
T, 5187 42] 123.500
108269 Rego Ken RI9999 4354 37 117.676
RIWB02 9888 84 117.714
RIWB04 347 3] 115.667
T, 14589 124] 117.653
|153826  |Resendes |Chris RIDRO5 12302 93| 132.280
RIDRS02 5175 40[ 129.375
T, 17477 133] 131.406
[103792  |Reynolds |Chris RI9999 6540 58 112.759
RIWB02 11521 102] 112.951
RIWB04 7379 66/ 111.803
RIWB05 10980 99 110.909
T, 36420 325 112.062
[163033  |Reynolds [Scott RI9999 1260 13 96.923
RIMLO4 12325 128  96.289
T, 13585 141]  96.348
[163373  |Rianna |Zach RI9999 1527 15 101.800
RITH43 8638 87|  99.287
T, 10165 102]  99.657
(158297  [Ricci |Anthony RI9998 6180 51| 121.176
RI9999 4690 39 120.256
RITHO7 10021 83 120.735
RITH43 8346 72[ 115.917
T, 29237 245] 119.335
1163240  [Ricci |Dee RIDRO3 368 3] 122.667
RIDRSO1 3160 30 105.333
T, 3528 33| 106.909
(152110 |Richmond [Dan RI9998 865 6] 144.167
RI9999 9562 68| 140.618
RIMLS02 775 6| 129.167
RITH43 448 3] 149.333
T, 11650 83| 140.361
160885 Ridenour Leigh RI9999 1082 8| 135.250
144778 Rigney John RIMLO2 10554 92( 114.717




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
154739 Rigney Will RI9999 13368 94| 142.213
RIMLO2 2136 15| 142.400
RIMLO4 3313 24 138.042
RITH43 13777 95 145.021
RITHS47 8364 56| 149.357
27272777 40958 284 144.218
116014 Rineer Joe RI9999 2130 16| 133.125
102559 Rivet Ron RITHO4 12335 93| 132.634
162171 Robbio Anthony RITHO4 10266 96 106.938
101546 Robertson Jim RI19999 1860 15| 124.000
RIMBO1 3318 27( 122.889
RIMBO03 11439 92( 124.337
RIMBOS 11377 93| 122.333
RIMBO09 429 3| 143.000
RIMBSO01 5379 42 128.071
RIMLO4 15614 124/ 125.919
RIMLSO02 1526 12| 127.167
12727777 50942 408| 124.858
101674 Robertson Matt RIMBO1 1819 15| 121.267
RIMBO09 7985 69| 115.725
27272777 9804 84 116.714
157403 Robinson Rick RIMLO2 8909 81 109.988
161351 Rockburn Perry RI9999 1018 8 127.250
155688 Rogers Eddy RITH43 4888 42 116.381
102880 Rose Henry RITH43 9605 93| 103.280
142605 Rossi Al RITH44 3237 33 98.091
RITHS48 2800 29 96.552
Z72772Z 6037 62 97.371
158440 Rossi Anthony RITHO4 10149 96| 105.719
152084 Rossi Randy RITHS48 2201 20 110.050
114683 Roth Christopher RI9999 1838 14] 131.286
105852 Roux Mark RI9999 3859 30 128.633
152111 Rowley Stephen RI9999 1003 8 125.375
152041 Roy Gary RITHSS51 2912 36 80.889
160480 Roy Mike RI9998 367 3| 122.333
RI9999 4927 42 117.310
RIMLO2 9752 87 112.092
RIMLO3 987 9| 109.667
RIMLSO02 677 6| 112.833
Z7272772Z 16710 147 113.673
163500 Rozzero Tony RITH44 7024 78 90.051
152755 Rubino Joe RITHO7 12555 99 126.818
162711 Ruest Richard RI9999 591 5| 118.200
RIDRO3 9549 89| 107.292
2772777 10140 94| 107.872




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
108186 Ruffo III Pat RI9998 7385 60[ 123.083
RI9999 13179 105 125.514
RIMBO1 11826 95 124.484
RIMBO03 11742 93] 126.258
RIMBSO01 382 3] 127.333
RIMLO4 1427 12| 118.917
RIMLSO02 4661 36| 129.472
2772777 50602 404 125.252
149586 Ruppert Steve RI9999 1899 15| 126.600
152751 Russo Erik RI9998 3521 27 130.407
RITHO7 734 6| 122.333
RITH43 3970 35 113.429
Z722772Z 8225 68| 120.956
103692 Russo Joe RI9998 4308 36[ 119.667
RI9999 8996 76| 118.368
RIMLO2 10430 85 122.706
RIMLO4 14331 120[ 119.425
RIMLSO02 4395 36[ 122.083
RITHO7 3877 32| 121.156
RITH43 12098 99| 122.202
127272777 58435 484 120.733
159591 Ruthvin Jeremy RI1I9999 1855 13| 142.692
156240 Ryan Jim RITHO4 9176 82| 111.902
156256 Ryder Steve RIWBO04 8921 87 102.540
130748 Saghy Jason RI9999 2072 16| 129.500
162785 Sanita Jay RI9999 1419 12| 118.250
RIMLO4 13621 128 106.414
RIMLSO02 4263 39 109.308
2772777 19303 179 107.838
160865 Santagata Anthony RITHO4 8077 81 99.716
160173 Santora Gary RI1I9999 4641 32 145.031
162338 Santos Rick RITHSS1 2302 27 85.259
132649 Santuccio-Wever Brian RI9999 2159 16| 134.938
158463 Sarachick Chris RIMLO3 6751 72 93.764
158690 Saulnier Cliff RITHO4 4068 43 94.605
163266 Saumure Alexandre RI9999 1745 13| 134.231
155119 Schriefer Barry RI9999 1790 13| 137.692
152218 Schriefer Greg RI9999 2161 14| 154.357
161812 Scriven Michael RIDRSO1 626 6| 104.333
112388 Sears Joey RI1I9999 2067 14| 147.643
152534 Sears Ray RITHO7 8600 92 93.478
107803 Semeraro Kris RI9999 2204 16| 137.750
101779 Sgambato Mike RITH43 11960 99| 120.808
160272 Shaw Kyle RI9999 5309 35 151.686
RITH43 6659 45 147.978
Z722772Z 11968 80| 149.600




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102303 Shaw Tom RI1I9999 4668 37 126.162
RIWBO02 8230 66| 124.697
RIWBO04 10409 84| 123.917
T 23307 187 124.636
163043 Sherman Tom RITH44 4303 39| 110.333
RIWBO04 3922 39 100.564
27727727 8225 78] 105.449
150164 Shippee Craig RITHO4 8237 90 91.522
117520 Shirley Bill RI9999 1046 9] 116.222
117521 Shirley Jr. Edwin RI9999 633 6| 105.500
154727 Siegal Joe RITHSS1 3113 33 94.333
102966 Signore Armand RITH43 9586 93] 103.075
163374 Silva Chris RITH43 7823 84 93.131
158830 Simon James RI9999 2139 16| 133.688
162288 Simonelli Jr. Kevin RITH43 11466 87 131.793
158597 Simpkins Geoff RI1I9999 534 5[ 106.800
RIWBO02 2912 27( 107.852
RIWBO06 6656 63| 105.651
727727727 10102 95| 106.337
103690 Sliwinski Rick RI9999 1360 10 136.000
RIMLO2 10145 83| 122.229
27727727 11505 93| 123.710
163508 Smith Bob RITH44 7206 72| 100.083
105506 Smith Brian RI9999 2283 20 114.150
102781 Smith Jason RI1I9999 1528 13| 117.538
RIMBO1 10494 87 120.621
RIMBO09 2603 21 123.952
T 14625 121 120.868
149852 Smith Mike RI9999 14545 116 125.388
147416 Soderlund Bruce RITHO4 9444 93] 101.548
161045 Solsberg Bob RITH43 10136 95 106.695
109787 Sousa Richard RITHO4 8998 78 115.359
RITH43 8588 78] 110.103
T 17586 156 112.731
150348 Souto Josh RIDRO3 4480 45 99.556
101010 Souza Kevin RIDROS 12374 105 117.848
RIDRS02 1757 15/ 117.133
YHHHHH S 14131 120[ 117.758
161779 Spencer Patrick RIMBO6 5655 54| 104.722
162890 Spencer Russell RIMBO6 9340 90[ 103.778
162971 Spiegel Michael RI9999 663 6| 110.500
154740 Spindler Todd RI9999 2411 18] 133.944
RIWBO02 380 3| 126.667
RIWBO04 9723 81 120.037
RIWBO0S 11824 96 123.167
T 24338 198 122.919




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
105417 Sponheimer Scott RI9999 3441 24| 143.375
150624 St.Angelo John RIDRSO1 716 6] 119.333
157615 St.Germain Bob RI9998 5400 42 128.571

RI1I9999 4358 35| 124.514
RIMBO1 7505 60| 125.083
RIMBO03 11889 96 123.844
RIMBOS 11609 93 124.828
RIMBSO01 809 6| 134.833
RIMLO3 762 6| 127.000
RIMLO4 15949 128 124.602
RIMLSO02 765 6| 127.500
2772777 59046 472 125.097
157408 Stevens Pete RIMLO2 9309 771 120.896
114317 Subock Bob RI9999 1112 8 139.000
122935 Summerville Louis RI9999 1781 13| 137.000
163011 Sundin Chris RIMLO2 6604 69 95.710
157411 Sundin Doug RIMLO2 9538 90| 105.978
161435 Surdam Steve RI9999 1589 14/ 113.500
RIMBO1 612 6 102.000
RITHO4 666 6| 111.000
127272777 2867 26| 110.269
163387 Surge Tom RIMLO2 5460 71 76.901
102027 Swanson Richard RIMLO4 15425 128 120.508
153563 Swist Paul RIDROS 7336 57 128.702
RIDRS02 6113 48[ 127.354
277272727 13449 105 128.086
161642 Sylvander Roy RI9999 1005 10| 100.500
RIMBO1 8447 84| 100.560
RIMBOS 1199 12 99.917
RIMBSO01 3596 36 99.889
I 14247 142 100.331
162290 Tarantelli Tim RIDRO3 344 3| 114.667
RIMLO2 6635 59| 112.458
Z772772Z 6979 62 112.565
102269 Tartaglia Don RIDRO3 10078 96| 104.979
154314 Texiera Edigio RITHSS1 2917 3 74.795
163214 Theroux Keith RI9998 1050 12 87.500
RI9999 2999 31 96.742
RITH43 8875 90 98.611
T 12924 133 97.173
161645 Therrien Steve RIMLO3 7314 69 106.000
123358 Thomas Billy RI9999 2251 16| 140.688
106375 Thomas Ken RI1I9999 1033 8 129.125




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
158460 Tipple Brandin RI9998 4065 33| 123.182
RI9999 15029 119( 126.294
RIMBO1 758 6| 126.333
RIMBO03 5032 421 119.810
RIMBOS5 2130 18 118.333
RIMBSO1 705 6l 117.500
RIMLO3 8997 75| 119.960
RIMLO4 910 8 113.750
RIMLSO02 2509 21 119.476
RITHO4 2287 18] 127.056
RIWBO04 1054 o 117.111
2772777 43476 355 122.468
159421 Tipple Norman RI9999 534 6 89.000
163496 Torregrossa John RITHO4 7377 75 98.360
101512 Tucci Tony RIDRO3 10688 105/ 101.790
160033 Tucker Pat RITHO7 9129 90| 101.433
163111 Tuenstrup Scott RITHO7 7981 78 102.321
107796 Turcotte Todd RI9999 2222 16| 138.875
129449 Turner Buddy RI9999 2250 16| 140.625
161056 Uth Steve RIWBOS 9846 99 99.455
163388 Ventura Nelson RIMLO2 2058 24 85.750
101757 Viau Chris RIDRSO1 2246 27 83.185
148561 Viera Mike RI9998 5185 39 132.949
RI19999 4585 36| 127.361
RITHO7 12405 98| 126.582
277272727 22175 173 128.179
161436 Vincent Andrew RI9998 3973 33| 120.394
RI9999 12778 108 118.315
RIDRO3 12513 103 121.485
RIDROS 1105 9 122.778
RIMLO4 437 4/ 109.250
RIMLSO02 865 7| 123.571
127272777 31671 264 119.966
154667 Vogel Eric RITH43 8294 74 112.081
162591 Wagner John RI9999 2951 28 105.393
RIWBO02 10496 102 102.902
RIWBO04 9724 96| 101.292
RIWBO0S5 955 9 106.111
27272777 24126 235 102.664
162217 Walmsley Kyle RI9999 3720 30| 124.000
RIDROS 3619 30 120.633
RIDRS02 5991 48[ 124.812
RIMBO1 392 3| 130.667
27727727 13722 111] 123.622
116829 Wander Dave RI9999 2147 16| 134.188




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average

158739 Ware Mike RI9999 2957 25| 118.280
RIMBO03 10852 84| 129.190

RIMLSO02 5006 39| 128.359

RITHO4 2922 22| 132.818

272772727 21737 170] 127.865

160840 Warner John RI9999 1263 10| 126.300
RIDRO3 12714 108 117.722

RIDROS 12722 108| 117.796

RIDRS02 5766 48] 120.125

277777 32465 274 118.485

163382 Warner Jr. John RIDROS 9156 108 84.778
102183 Waterman Rob RI9999 7202 61 118.066
RITHO4 10899 95| 114.726

22772727 18101 156/ 116.032

163243  |Weaver |Tee RIDRO3 5995 72|  83.264
RIDRSO1 1906 24 79.417

ZZZZZZ 7901 96 82.302

[155419  |Wehbe lu. c RI9999 970 10/  97.000
RIDRO3 3834 36| 106.500

RIDRSO1 3047 30 101.567

27272777 7851 76 103.303

146391 Welton Russ RI9999 1058 8| 132.250
163029 White Gerry RIMLO3 1992 18| 110.667
162905 Wilbur Mike RI19999 3217 27 119.148
RIDRO3 11636 105] 110.819

22772727 14853 132] 112.523

160556 Willey Andrew RI19999 1140 8| 142.500
139106 Willey Rusty RI9999 983 8| 122.875
160868 Williams Christopher RITHO4 7594 69 110.058
151342 Williams Hank RITH43 9550 90| 106.111
156986 Wilson Johnny RI9999 1828 13| 140.615
160047 Wojicic John RITHO4 9749 99 98.475
162257 Wolstencroft Fred RIMLO2 7487 87 86.057
163207 Wyman Lane RI9999 456 5 91.200
RIMLO3 4899 51 96.059

2772777 5655 56 95.625

149820 Yeaw Russell RITH43 9125 93 98.118
102513 Young Ken RIWBO0S5 9720 96| 101.250
158041 Yowell Rob RI19999 1115 8| 139.375
157337 Yurof Paul RITHO4 5983 69 86.710
103715 Zanni David RITHO7 9867 84| 117.464
152109 Zikis John T. RI19999 6174 43| 143.581
150612 Zommer Steve RIMBO3 12873 93| 138.419
RIMBOS 13149 96| 136.969

RIMLO4 7568 55 137.600

2727777 33590 244 137.664




Sanction# Last Name First Name Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
102054 Zoraian Al RIMBO1 9182 84| 109.310
RIMBO03 9856 93| 105.978
RIMBO0S 2997 27( 111.000
RIMBSO01 3546 33| 107.455
RIMLSO02 4006 39| 102.718
127272777 29587 276 107.199




RHODE ISLAND STATE

AVERAGE BOOK

YOUTH SECTION

2018-2019



RHODE ISLAND STATE YOUTH PROGRAM DIRECTORS

DUDEK LANES
Mike Guillet
Sandy Remy

MAC’S BOWLAWAY
Roger Lacroix

MEADOWBROOK LANES
Rob Farrell

TOWN HALL LANES
Carol Mazzeo

WICKFORD LANES
Kathy Lischio

MANY THANKS FOR A JOB WELL DONE!



RHODE ISLAND STATE CHAMPIONS

2018 YOUTH STATE INDIVIDUAL TOURNAMENT

Host: Meadowbrook Lanes

140 Entries
MAJORS (16-21)
JUNIORS (13-15)
BANTAMS (10-12)
PREPS (7-9)

PEE WEES (6 & under)

Chelsea Oleson
Kyle Thompson
David Demelo
Brady Podgorski

Cody Morin

Tournament Director: Robbie Farrell

Wickford Lanes

Town Hall Lanes

Town Hall Lanes

Meadowbrook Lanes

Town Hall Lanes

2018 YOUTH STATE DOUBLES TOURNAMENT

Host: Meadowbrook Lanes

61 Entries

MAJORS (16-21)

JUNIORS (13-15)

BANTAMS (10-12)

PREPS (7-9)

PEE WEES (6 & under)

Nicholas Ullman
Jared Ruzzano

Wyatt Kempf
Zackary Lawrence

Sean Bolton
Brandon Simonelli

Brady Podgorski
Mathew Bonaminio

Aria Simeon
Cody Morin

Tournament Director: Robbie Farrell

Town Hall Lanes

Wickford Lanes

Town Hall Lanes

Meadowbrook Lanes

Town Hall Lanes




RHODE ISLAND STATE CHAMPIONS

2019 STATE YOUTH/ADULT TOURNAMENT

Host: Mac’s Bowlaway Tournament Director: Roger Lacroix
69 Entries
MAJORS (16-21) Crystal Burbank Wickford Lanes
Josh Oleson
JUNIORS (13-195) Braydon Simpkins Wickford Lanes
Geoff Simpkins
BANTAMS (10-12) Brandon Simonelli Town Hall Lanes

Zeke Falero

PREPS (7-9) Lorenzo Knight Town Hall Lanes
Craig Holzinger

PEE WEES (6 & under) Isabella Knight Town Hall Lanes
Lisa Deciantis



RHODE ISLAND STATE CHAMPIONS

2019 YOUTH STATE TEAM TOURNAMENT

Host: Town Hall Lanes Tournament Director: Carol Mazzeo
51 Entries
MAJORS (16-21) Braydon Simpkins Wickford Lanes

Kodi Brown
Tommy Shaw
Devin Roberts

JUNIORS (13-15) Kodi Brown Wickford Lanes
Wyatt Kempf
Jared Kempf
Zackary Lawrence

BANTAMS (10-12) Luca Fellela Meadowbrook Lanes
Madden Buonaiuto
Joshua Sleeper
William Adoian

PREPS (7-9) Alexis Rivera Dudek Lanes
Laey Bento
Matthew Hastie
Quinten Sorel



RHODE ISLAND STATE CHAMPIONS

2019 STATE YOUTH INVITATIONAL

Host: Town Hall Lanes Tournament Director: Carol Mazzeo
GIRLS: 1. Alexis Harpin Town Hall Lanes

2. Julie Alves Town Hall Lanes

3. Mia Femino Town Hall Lanes

4. Chelsea Oleson Wickford Lanes
BOYS: 1. Andrew Reyes Town Hall Lanes

2. Preston Simpkins Wickford Lanes

3. Devin Roberts Wickford Lanes

4. Benjamin Reyes Town Hall Lanes



RANKING REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for the 2018-2019 Ranking list, the requirements for the
Top Twenty (20) boys and girls are as follows:

1. A total of 54 sanctioned games.

2. Of the 54 sanctioned games, nine (9) must be from a National Duckpin
Youth Association sanctioned Rhode Island State Youth tournament.

3. Of the 54 sanctioned games, forth-five (45) must be from a Rhode Island
sanctioned National Duckpin Youth Association league.

4. Only games from sanctioned leagues and sanctioned tournaments will be
accepted.

Individual averages will include a
complete composite of both league
and tournament sanctioned games.



PREVIOUS #1 RANKED GIRLS

YEAR

2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97

NAME

Alexis Harpin
Alexis Harpin
Alexis Harpin
Alexis Harpin
Alexis Harpin
Lauren Bassett
Nicole Harpin
Nicole Harpin

Nicole Harpin
Jennifer Santilli
Jennifer Santilli
Jennifer Santilli
Kerri Zommer
Amanda Bizzacco
Alicyn Day
Jennifer Perry
Jennifer Perry
Lisa Boswell

Lisa Boswell

Becky Weidele
Becky Weidele
Becky Weidele

AVG.
127
129
127
116
118
118
119
118

118
126
126
121
124
127
128
127
123
126

126
129
130
126
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Name

Alexis Harpin
Julie Alves

Mia Femino
Vanessa Mansi
Brooke Simonelli
Crystal Burbank
Chelsea Oleson
Dakota Lefevre
Madison Imondi
Stephanie Bruno
Kodi Brown
Megan Imondi
Kara Bonetti
Kalina Bonetti
Taylor Rodrigues
Ava lannacci
Marissa Graft
Jaelyn Jordan
Alexis Rivera

Deni Wallick

Pinfall
o877
14731
14001
14057
13013
12742
12168
13134
9823
9932
9416
10551
10378
9832
6193
9494
8961
7252
6509
7140

Games
78
120
117
123
117
118
113
124
98
101
97
112
111
108
69
107
102
90
84
93

20182019 ToP 20 GIRLS

Average

126.628
122.758
119.667
114.285
111.222
107.983
107.681
105.919
100.235
98.337
97.072
94.205
93.495
91.037
89.754
88.729
87.853
80.578
77.488
76.774




PREVIOUS #1 RANKED BOYS

YEAR

2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11

2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97

NAME

Kyle Holton

Ken Carlson
Kevin Simonelli
Michael Ferris
Jayce Napolitano
Jayce Napolitano
David Cushing
Steven Borges

Mark St.Jean

Mark St.Jean

Mark Parker

Mark Parker
Christopher St.Jean
Will Rigney

Vinnie Crouch

Dan Richmond

Dan Richmond
Steve Dryer

Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
Steve Dryer
John Tigges

AVG.
126
122
130
127
129
128
124
124

132
124
134
131
137
132
133
133
132
139

138
135
134
131




2018-2019 ToP 20 Boys
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Name

Andrew Reyes
Zachary Simonelli
Kyle Holton
Benjamin Reyes
Gene Potter
Brandon McKenzie
Devin Roberts
Preston Simpkins
Jared Ruzzano
Andrew Mello
Nicholas Muscatelli
Miles Scriven
Brandon Simonelli
Nicholas Ullman
Nathan Kaye
Adam Manocchio
Tommy Shaw

Kyle Thompson
Ryan Fleming
Braydon Simpkins

Pinfall
11643
18470
15288
13126
14522
11115
13705
13647
13750
15096
13601
13107
13104
11294
12362
12141
11390
13627
9736
8158

Games

90

145
124
110
122
94

116
117
118
130
120
116
116
101
113
111
106
127
93

78

Average
129.367
127.379
123.290
119.327
119.033
118.245
118.147
116.641
116.525
116.123
113.342
112.991
112.966
111.822
109.398
109.378
107.453
107.299
104.688
104.590




ALL-STATE REQUIREMENTS

The Rhode Island Duckpin Bowlers Association and the Rhode Island
Duckpin Proprietors Association will select All-State Teams based on the
following criteria:

1. A total of 54 sanctioned games for Majors, Juniors, Bantams, and Preps;
34 games for PeeWees.

2. Of the 54 sanctioned games for Majors, Juniors, Bantams, and Preps,
nine (9) must be from a National Duckpin Youth Association sanctioned
Rhode Island State Youth Tournament, four (4) games for PeeWees.

3. Of the 54 sanctioned games, forty-five (45) for Majors, Juniors, Bantams,
and Preps must be from an National Duckpin Youth Association
sanctioned Rhode Island Youth league, thirty (30) games for PeeWees.

4. Only games from sanctioned leagues and sanctioned tournaments
will be accepted.

Individual averages will include a
complete composite of both league
and tournament sanctioned games.



2018-2019 ALL-STATE TEAMS

Major Girls (16-21)
Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Alexis Harpin 9877 78 126.628
2 Julie Alves 14731 120 122.738
3 Mia Femino 14001 117 119.667
4 Vanessa Mansi 14057 123 114.285
S Brooke Simonelli 13013 117 111.222
Major Boys (16-21)
Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Andrew Reyes 11643 90 129.367
2 Zachary Simonelli 18470 145 127.379
3 Kyle Holton 15288 124 123.290
4 Gene Potter 14522 122 119.033
S Brandon McKenzie 11115 94 118.245
Junior Girls (13-15)
Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Madison Imondi 9823 98 100.235
2 Stephanie Bruno 9932 101 98.337
3 Kodi Brown 9416 97 97.072
Junior Boys (13-15)
Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Benjamin Reyes 13126 110 119.327
2 Miles Scriven 13107 116 112.991
3 Kyle Thompson 13627 127 107.299
4 Braydon Simpkins 8158 78 104.590
S Bobby McBride 9617 94 102.309



2018-2019 ALL-STATE TEAMS

Bantam Girls (10-12)

Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Dakota Lefevre 13134 124 105.919
2 Megan Imondi 10551 112 94.205
3 Kara Bonetti 10378 111 93.495
4 Kalina Bonetti 9832 108 91.037
S Taylor Rodrigues 6193 69 89.754

Bantam Boys (10-12)

Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Brandon Simonelli 13104 116 112.966
2 Zackary Lawrence 8803 87 101.184
3 Connor Caprio 8882 90 98.689
4 Ethan Bento 10203 108 94.472
5 Carson Dorego 10144 108 93.926

Prep Girls (7-9)

Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Jaelyn Jordan 7252 90 80.578
2 Alexis Rivera 6509 84 77.488

Prep Boys (7-9)

Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Lorenzo Knight 10532 110 95.745
2 Benjamin Polak 8661 102 84.912
3 Christopher Pelopida 8609 106 81.217
4 Quinten Sorel 5922 75 78.960
S Matthew Hastie 7206 93 77.484



2018-2019 ALL-STATE TEAMS

Pee Wee Girls (6 and under)

Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Lacey Bento 8007 110 72.791
2 Isabella Knight 5353 81 66.086

Pee Wee Boys (6 and under)

Name Pinfall Games Average
1 Cody Morin 6064 84 72.190



Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Abreu Carolyn PG RITHJR 4765 69 69.058
Adoian Abigail BG RIMLJR 4894 69 70.928
Alves Julie MG RITHJR 10326 84 122.929

RIY998 2224 18[ 123.556
RIY999 2181 18 121.167
27272777 14731 120 122.758
Ardito Sophia PG RITHJR 4847 80 60.588
Avakian Sofia PG RITHJR 5920 87 68.046
RIY999 196 3 65.333
277777 6116 90 67.956
Benoit Arianna JG RITHJR 4636 68 68.176
Bento Lacey PWG RIDRJR 7478 102 73.314
RIY999 529 8 66.125
2777277 8007 110 72.791
|Bonetti [Kalina [BG RITHJR 8429 93|  90.634
RIY999 1403 15 93.533
727277 9832 108 91.037
|Bonetti [Kara [BG RITHJR 8655 93| 93.065
RIY999 1723 18 95.722
272772727 10378 111 93.495
|Brown [Kodi luG RIWBYA 6839 72|  94.986
RIY998 1078 10 107.800
RIY999 1499 15 99.933
27272777 9416 97 97.072
|Brown [McKayla [MG RIWBYA 4238 39| 108.667
RIY999 364 3[ 121.333
272727277 4602 42 109.571
|Bruno |Stephanie luG RITHJR 7442 76| 97.921
RIY998 1024 10 102.400
RIY999 1466 15 97.733
227272727 9932 101 98.337
Burbank Crystal MG RIWBYA 8880 84 105.714
RIY998 1776 16/ 111.000
RIY999 2086 18 115.889
272772727 12742 118] 107.983
Cadorette Kaylah PG RIDRJR 5183 87 59.575
Cardillo Daphne BG RIMLJR 5463 72 75.875
RIY999 227 3 75.667
27272777 5690 75 75.867
Caron Aria BG RIDRJR 1011 18 56.167
Chamberlin Jillian PG RIMLJR 3443 63 54.651
Concepcion Sofia PG RITHJR 5611 81 69.272
RIY999 164 3 54.667
ZZZZZZ 5775 84 68.750




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Danzer Macy JG RITHJR 7451 84 88.702
Demelo Esther PG RITHJR 5414 73 74.164

RIY999 198 3 66.000
TR, 5612 76 73.842
Desouza Lisa MG RITHJR 3819 40 95.475
RIY999 283 3 94.333
277777 4102 43 95.395
Dimuccio Arianna PWG RIMLJR 4506 60 75.100
Drolet Kimberly BG RIDRJR 1632 31 52.645
Estrella Jenna MG RIDRJR 4230 41] 103.171
RIY999 274 3 91.333
27272777 4504 44 102.364
Femino Mia MG RITHJR 9492 791 120.152
RIY998 2030 171 119.412
RIY999 2479 21| 118.048
277777 14001 117] 119.667
|Gardner [Inara [BG RIDRJR 1815 30[  60.500
RIY999 426 6 71.000
27272777 2241 36 62.250
|Graft [Marissa [BG RITHJR 8110 93]  87.204
RIY999 851 9 94.556
TR 8961 102 87.853
|Harpin |Alexis MG RITHJR 5704 45 126.756
RIY998 2379 18| 132.167
RIY999 1794 15[ 119.600
7272777 9877 78] 126.628
Iannucci Ava BG RITHJR 8184 93 88.000
RIY998 509 5/ 101.800
RIY999 801 9 89.000
77227727 9494 107 88.729
Imondi Madison JG RITHJR 7855 79 99.430
RIY998 992 10|  99.200
RIY999 976 9| 108.444
TR, 9823 98] 100.235
Imondi Megan BG RITHJR 8744 93 94.022
RIY998 999 10|  99.900
RIY999 808 9 89.778
27272777 10551 112 94.205
|Jodoin |[Libby SIE RIDRJR 2034 32|  63.562
RIY999 416 6 69.333
27272777 2450 38 64.474
|Jordan [Jaelyn [PG RITHJR 6278 78]  80.487
RIY999 974 12 81.167
Z2Z72Z 7252 90 80.578




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Kirejczyk Maura PG RIMLJR 2759 57 48.404
Knight Isabella PWG RITHJR 4772 73 65.370

RIY999 581 8 72.625
T 5353 81 66.086
[Kurko |[Emalie G RITHJR 6360 72|  88.333
RIY999 249 3 83.000
I 6609 75 88.120
[Lawrence |MaKayla luG RIWBYA 6315 65 97.154
RIY998 1000 10| 100.000
T 7315 75 97.533
|[Lefevre |Dakota [BG RIDRJR 10176 96/ 106.000
RIY998 1755 16| 109.688
RIY999 1203 12| 100.250
2777277 13134 124 105.919
Loiselle Isabella BG RIMLJR 5021 71 70.718
Mansi Vanessa MG RIDRJR 9684 86[ 112.605
RIY998 1862 16| 116.375
RIY999 2511 211 119.571
I 14057 123 114.285
Massa Evie BG RIDRJR 2207 35 63.057
RIY999 573 9 63.667
I 2780 44 63.182
Massotti Milania PWG RITHJR 3351 73 45.904
McCarthy Savannah PG RIMLJR 3198 66 48.455
O'Callaghan Olivia PG RITHJR 4612 78 59.128
RIY999 151 3 50.333
272727277 4763 81 58.802
Oleson Chelsea MG RIWBYA 8792 84 104.667
RIY998 1962 17] 115.412
RIY999 1414 12| 117.833
I 12168 113] 107.681
Ortiz Arianna MG RIMLJR 3238 32| 101.188
Palmieri Elissa MG RIMLJR 2230 29 76.897
Parker Hannah PWG RIMLJR 1888 27 69.926
Pereira Mackenzie MG RIMBJR 8776 96 91.417
RIY999 276 3 92.000
T 9052 99 91.434
Perrotta Cassondra JG RITHJR 5472 90 60.800
Ranucci Megan MG RITHJR 3751 39 96.179
RIY998 1075 10 107.500
RIY999 S77 6 96.167
27272777 5403 55 98.236




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Rivera Alexis PG RIDRJR 5832 75 77.760
RIY999 677 9 75.222
727272777 6509 84 77.488
Rocha Riley PWG RIMLJR 4240 56 75.714
Rodrigues Taylor BG RIDRJR 5109 57 89.632
RIY999 1084 12 90.333
2272777 6193 69 89.754
Santilli Erica MG RIDRJR 4336 39| 111.179
RIY999 949 9 105.444
277777 5285 48| 110.104
Scurry Victoria PG RITHJR 4666 77 60.597
Silva Sabrina BG RIMLJR 5566 68 81.853
Simeon Aria PWG RITHJR 1220 21 58.095
RIY999 109 2 54.500
2727272727 1329 23 57.783
Simonelli Brooke MG RITHJR 9650 86 112.209
RIY998 1770 16 110.625
RIY999 1593 15| 106.200
22727277 13013 117] 111.222
[Tracy [Katelyn [MG RIMLJR 5029 56 89.804
RIY999 568 6 94.667
2277277 5597 62 90.274
|Wallick |Deni [BG RITHJR 6193 81| 76.457
RIY999 947 12 78.917
277777 7140 93 76.774
Warhurst Ashley PG RITHJR 5548 81 68.494
Wehbe Nawal JG RIDRJR 7416 84 88.286
RIY999 234 3 78.000
7277277 7650 87 87.931
|Znoj |Lorelei [pG RITHJR 4410 79| 55.823
RIY999 152 3 50.667
27277727 4562 82 55.634
|Zoe [June [BG RIMLJR 1212 24 50.500




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Abreu Adam PB RITHJR 4113 69 59.609
Adoian William BB RIMLJR 7212 69 104.522

RIY999 310 3 103.333
T 7522 72] 104.472
Adourian Jean-Luc MB RIMBJR 9528 84 113.429
Andrade Brandon MB RITHJR 8718 93 93.742
RIY999 227 3 75.667
2772777 8945 96 93.177
Beagan Billy JB RIMLJR 5747 69 83.290
RIY999 275 3 91.667
27727277 6022 72 83.639
Benros Danien JB RIDRJR 389 6 64.833
Bento Ethan BB RIDRJR 9321 99 94.152
RIY999 882 9 98.000
27272777 10203 108 94.472
Bloom Erok BB RIMLJR 1741 41 42.463
Bolton Sean BB RITHJR 7582 84 90.262
RIY999 1319 15 87.933
727727727 8901 99 89.909
|Bonaminio [Mathew [PB RIMLJR 3854 61| 63.180
RIY999 184 3 61.333
27727727 4038 64 63.094
|Bothelho |Ashtin SE RIDRJR 2400 30 80.000
RIY999 501 6 83.500
T 2901 36 80.583
Bourgault Brian MB RIMLJR 5260 53 99.245
Buonaiuto Madden BB RIMLJR 5618 60 93.633
RIY999 611 6 101.833
2772777 6229 66 94.379
Burroughs Michael PWB RIMLJR 5679 69 82.304
Cadorette Keith BB RIDRJR 7629 93 82.032
RIY999 882 9 98.000
27272777 8511 102 83.441
Cahoon Jayden PWB RIMLJR 4914 67 73.343
Caprio Connor BB RITHJR 8005 81 98.827
RIY999 877 9 97.444
T 8882 90 98.689
Carson Django JB RIDRJR 761 15 50.733
Carson Jett JB RIDRJR 1083 18 60.167
Carson Zade PB RIDRJR 928 18 51.556
Catelle Michael JB RITHJR 8872 87 101.977
RIY998 450 5 90.000
RIY999 909 9] 101.000
27727727 10231 101 101.297




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Chace Bryce JB RIDRJR 8300 90 92.222
RIY999 1047 12 87.250
727272777 9347 102 91.637
Ciruolo Dante BB RIMLJR 4178 60 69.633
Clark William JB RITHJR 7841 87 90.126
RIY999 551 6 91.833
TR 8392 93 90.237
|Condon [Tucker [PB RITHJR 5010 78]  64.231
RIY999 215 3 71.667
LTI, 5225 81 64.506
|Correia |Evan luB RITHJR 8213 90| 91.256
RIY999 536 6 89.333
2727777 8749 96 91.135
|Cronan |Aiden [BB RIDRJR 6271 93|  67.430
RIY999 694 9 77.111
LTI, 6965 102 68.284
Dana Gavin PWB RIMLJR 5505 65 84.692
Daniel Wyatt BB RITHJR 2140 32 66.875
Davis Michael BB RIMLJR 2916 62 47.032
Deleon Jacob PB RITHJR 4312 64 67.375
Deleon Jaden PWB RITHJR 3423 58 59.017
Demedeiros Jr Stephen BB RIDRJR 4950 75 66.000
DeMelo David BB RITHJR 6356 72 88.278
RIY999 601 6| 100.167
277777 6957 78 89.192
Dilibero Ethan PB RITHJR 6278 78 80.487
DoRego Carson BB RIDRJR 9026 96 94.021
RIY999 1118 12 93.167
272772727 10144 108 93.926
[Drolet |Brandon [MB RIDRJR 2396 31  77.290
RIY999 262 3 87.333
27277727 2658 34 78.176
[Enjeti |Aidan [BB RIDRJR 5030 54/ 93.148
RIY999 749 9 83.222
722777 5779 63 91.730
|Fellela [Luca [BB RIMLJR 5600 57| 98.246
RIY999 590 6 98.333
22772727 6190 63 98.254
Ferruzola Jeremiah PB RITHJR 4716 74 63.730
Flagg Kodin BB RITHJR 7363 87 84.632
RIY999 575 6 95.833
72727777 7938 93 85.355




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
|Fleet [Matteo [pB RITHJR 3766 62|  60.742
RIY999 199 3 66.333
27277727 3965 65 61.000
[Fleming [Ryan [MB RITHJR 8810 84/ 104.881
RIY999 926 9 102.889
27272777 9736 93| 104.688
Furtado Jacoby PWB RIMLJR 4140 51 81.176
Gardeau Richard PB RITHJR 3765 62 60.726
Gaspar Tyler JB RIDRJR 6328 62| 102.065
RIY999 1180 12 98.333
ZZZZZZ 7508 74] 101.459
Gentile Ryan MB RIMLJR 6928 72 96.222
RIY999 550 6 91.667
2777277 7478 78 95.872
Gliottone Blake PWB RIMLJR 4585 57 80.439
Gordon Lucas BB RIMLJR 5649 71 79.563
Griffin Declan PB RIMLJR 2867 40 71.675
Hastie Matthew PB RIDRJR 6215 81 76.728
RIY999 991 12 82.583
ZZZZZZ 7206 93 77.484
Holton Kyle MB RITHJR 10860 87 124.828
RIY998 1899 16| 118.688
RIY999 2529 21 120.429
27272777 15288 124 123.290
Holton Tyler BB RITHJR 7694 83 92.699
RIY999 1090 12 90.833
272727277 8784 95 92.463
Hoyle CcJ PWB RIMLJR 3986 56 71.179
Huddon Evan MB RIMLJR 5375 60 89.583
RIY999 274 3 91.333
I 5649 63 89.667
lannucci Frank BB RIMLJR 3926 47 83.532
Izaguirre Marvin PB RITHJR 4312 67 64.358
Jackson Cameron MB RIMLJR 7443 72| 103.375
Jackson Connor BB RIMLJR 5846 68 85.971
Janicek Braylon JB RIMLJR 3888 57 68.211
RIY999 213 3 71.000
ZZZ7ZZZ 4101 60 68.350
Janicek Grayson PWB RIMLJR 3968 S0 79.360
Jodoin Jakob MB RIDRJR 2559 33 77.545
RIY999 740 9 82.222
27272777 3299 42 78.548




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
|Jodoin [Logan [BB RIDRJR 1649 32| 51.531
RIY999 551 9 61.222
27277727 2200 41 53.659
[Kaye [Nathan [MB RITHJR 10255 93| 110.269
RIY998 500 5/ 100.000
RIY999 1607 15| 107.133
I 12362 113[ 109.398
Kempf Jared JB RIWBYA 4567 47 97.170
RIY998 515 5| 103.000
RIY999 594 6 99.000
ZZZZZZ 5676 58 97.862
|Kempf |Wyatt B RIWBYA 4787 60 79.783
RIY999 481 6 80.167
2777277 5268 66 79.818
[Knight |Lorenzo [PB RITHJR 8828 92|  95.957
RIY999 1704 18 94.667
27277727 10532 110 95.745
|Lawrence |Zackary |BB RIWBYA 7453 75 99.373
RIY999 1350 12 112.500
272772727 8803 87] 101.184
Lima Tyler JB RITHJR 6683 87 76.816
Livesey Richard JB RITHJR 9025 93 97.043
RIY998 470 5 94.000
RIY999 323 3| 107.667
T 9818 101 97.208
Loiselle Shawn BB RIMLJR 4564 71 64.282
Lorenz Jonathan BB RIMLJR 5956 71 83.887
Lynch Matthew JB RIMLJR 6810 63| 108.095
RIY999 594 6 99.000
27272777 7404 69| 107.304
Lynch Nicholas JB RIMLJR 5218 59 88.441
RIY999 226 3 75.333
2772777 5444 62 87.806
Maclaughlin Jordan PWB RIMBJR 4211 84 50.131
Maclaughlin Junior PB RIMBJR 4825 78 61.859
Malvey Julius PB RIDRJR 133 3 44.333
Manocchio Adam MB RITHJR 9580 89 107.640
RIY998 1162 10l 116.200
RIY999 1399 12| 116.583
2727777 12141 111] 109.378
Massa Luke MB RIDRJR 534 6 89.000
RIY999 319 3] 106.333
27277727 853 9 94.778




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
McBride Bobby JB RIDRJR 7492 74 101.243
RIY998 517 5[ 103.400
RIY999 1608 15| 107.200
T 9617 94| 102.309
Mckenzie Brandon MB RIDRJR 7559 63| 119.984
RIY998 1939 16| 121.188
RIY999 1617 15/ 107.800
ZZZZZZ 11115 94| 118.245
Mello Andrew MB RITHJR 10294 90| 114.378
RIY998 1150 10} 115.000
RIY999 3652 30[ 121.733
2772777 15096 130] 116.123
|Morin Jr |Daniel [BB RITHJR 4717 70| 67.386
RIY999 429 6 71.500
2727272727 5146 76 67.711
|Morin |Cody [PwB RITHJR 5776 80  72.200
RIY999 288 4 72.000
27277727 6064 84 72.190
Morin Jason PB RIMLJR 3316 56 59.214
Muscatelli Nicholas MB RITHJR 9804 85 115.341
RIY998 534 5| 106.800
RIY999 3263 30| 108.767
2777277 13601 120f 113.342
O'Callaghan Joseph PB RITHJR 5292 78 67.846
RIY999 161 3 53.667
2Z7Z7Z7Z7Z 5453 81 67.321
Ortiz Jared MB RIMLJR 5551 48] 115.646
Ortiz Polo MB RIMLJR 4039 49 82.429
RIY999 506 6 84.333
27272777 4545 55 82.636
Pacheco Jayden PB RIDRJR 2215 36 61.528
Parrillo Joshua MB RITHJR 7835 87 90.057
RIY999 296 3 98.667
T 8131 90 90.344
Parrillo Nicholas PB RITHJR 5135 74 69.392
Pelopida Christopher PB RITHJR 7369 91 80.978
RIY999 1240 15 82.667
ZZZ7ZZZ 8609 106 81.217
Pelopida Matthew BB RITHJR 7912 92 86.000
RIY999 1010 12 84.167
ZZZZZZ 8922 104 85.788




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Perreault Jeff MB RIMLJR 8127 721 112.875
RIY998 1136 10| 113.600
RIY999 671 6] 111.833
2727777 9934 88 112.886
Perreault Matt MB RIMLJR 7084 66 107.333
RIY998 1118 10f 111.800
RIY999 647 6| 107.833
272727727 8849 82| 107.915
|Podgorski |Brady [PB RIMLJR 4961 60 82.683
RIY999 567 6 94.500
7277727 5528 66 83.758
[Polak |Benjamin [PB RITHJR 7888 93] 84.817
RIY999 773 9 85.889
22772727 8661 102 84.912
Polak Ryan PB RITHJR 5105 92 55.489
Potter Gene MB RITHJR 10512 88 119.455
RIY998 1149 10 114.900
RIY999 2861 24| 119.208
22727277 14522 122] 119.033
Powers Leo MB RIDRJR 9531 85 112.129
RIY998 528 S| 105.600
RIY999 354 3| 118.000
272772727 10413 93] 111.968
|Quigley Johnny MB RIWBYA 2502 30 83.400
RIY999 309 3| 103.000
22772727 2811 33 85.182
Ragosta Matthew MB RITHJR 7918 90 87.978
Raposa Matthew BB RITHJR 5347 90 59.411
Reyes Andrew MB RITHJR 8139 63 129.190
RIY998 2398 18] 133.222
RIY999 1106 9 122.889
27277727 11643 90 129.367
Reyes Benjamin JB RITHJR 9558 81| 118.000
RIY998 2155 17 126.765
RIY999 1413 121 117.750
277777 13126 110] 119.327
Rivera |Carlos [BB RIDRJR 7741 90| 86.011
RIY999 824 9 91.556
277777 8565 99 86.515
[Roberts |Devin [MB RIWBYA 10012 87| 115.080
RIY998 2222 17| 130.706
RIY999 1471 12| 122.583
27277727 13705 116/ 118.147




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
[Robertson |James [BB RIMBJR 5085 61| 83.361
RIY999 267 3 89.000
77227727 S0E2 64 83.625
[Robertson [Tyler [MB RIMBJR 7071 69 102.478
RIY999 341 3[ 113.667
77227727 7412 72| 102.944
Rocha Cole PB RIMLJR 3683 66 55.803
Roman Moises PB RITHJR 6772 83 81.590
RIY999 442 6 73.667
277777 7214 89 81.056
Ruzzano Jared MB RITHJR 9419 81 116.284
RIY998 1133 10[ 113.300
RIY999 3198 27 118.444
22772727 13750 118] 116.525
[Sanborn |Ori [MB RITHJR 6823 72|  94.764
RIY999 631 6| 105.167
27277727 7454 78 95.564
|Sanders |Christopher |J B RITHJR 8169 84 97.250
RIY999 600 6| 100.000
YHHIHH 8769 90 97.433
[Scholl |Hunter [PB RITHJR 6162 86 71.651
RIY999 435 6 72.500
2227727 6597 92 71.707
|Scriven [Miles SE RIDRJR 11121 99 112.333
RIY998 533 5| 106.600
RIY999 1453 12 121.083
2727777 13107 116 112.991
Scurry Thomas PB RITHJR 5616 83 67.663
Scurry Timothy PWB RITHJR 4920 80 61.500
Shaw Tommy MB RIWBYA 7822 75 104.293
RIY998 1908 16 119.250
RIY999 1660 15( 110.667
72727777 11390 106 107.453
Simonelli Brandon BB RITHJR 10137 90[ 112.633
RIY998 586 5| 117.200
RIY999 2381 21| 113.381
277777 13104 116] 112.966
Simonelli Zachary MB RITHJR 11907 93| 128.032
RIY998 1945 16 121.562
RIY999 4618 36| 128.278
27277727 18470 145] 127.379
Simpkins Braydon JB RIWBYA 6218 60[ 103.633
RIY999 1940 18] 107.778
272727727 8158 78] 104.590




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
Simpkins Preston MB RIWBYA 9533 84| 113.488
RIY998 2367 18] 131.500
RIY999 1747 15 116.467
T, 13647 117] 116.641
|Sleeper |Joshua [BB RIMLJR 5284 59| 89.559
RIY999 933 9 103.667
T, 6217 68| 91.426
|Sorel |Quinten [PB RIDRJR 5138 66| 77.848
RIY999 784 of 87.111
T, 5922 75|  78.960
[Tarantelli |Austin luB RIDRJR 7363 84 87.655
RIY999 520 6| 86.667
T, 7883 90| 87.589
[Tarantelli |Gabriel [PB RIDRJR 6270 85 73.765
RIY999 200 3| 66.667
T, 6470 88| 73.523
[Thompson [Kyle loB RITHJR 10000 93| 107.527
RIY998 1118 10[ 111.800
RIY999 2509 24] 104.542
T, 13627 127] 107.299
[Tracy [Mathew B RIMLJR 6871 68 101.044
RIY999 615 6 102.500
T, 7486 74| 101.162
[Tracy [Michael [MB RIMLJR 5827 52[ 112.058
RIY999 685 6| 114.167
T, 6512 58] 112.276
[Tucker |John luB RIMLJR 6065 63| 96.270
RIY999 302 3| 100.667
T, 6367 66| 96.470
[Ullman [Nicholas [MB RITHJR 8248 75 109.973
RIY998 530 50 106.000
RIY999 2516 21[ 119.810
T, 11294 101] 111.822
Velleco Nicholas BB RITHJR 4451 84|  52.988
Velleco Steven MB RITHJR 9507 93] 102.226
RIY998 1092 10[ 109.200
RIY999 291 3  97.000
T, 10890 106] 102.736
Viau Dylan BB RIDRJR 7741 94/  82.351
Volpe Connor PB RIWBYA 6460 87 74.253
RIY999 755 9 83.889
T, 7215 96| 75.156
Walbridge Zachary BB RIMLJR 5725 69 82.971




Last Name First Name DivisionlId: Leagueld Pinfall Games Average
|Warhurst [Nathan [BB RITHJR 6549 81|  80.852
RIY999 559 6| 93.167
2222727 7108 87| 81.701
|Znoj |Clark [PB RITHJR 4868 77| 63.221
RIY999 352 6| 58.667
2222727 5220 83]  62.892




